The Pocket Guide to
Glasgow Social Enterprise Network

Editor: Ed Hart
Sub-Editors: Francis McMenamin, Louisa Taylor
Design: Ed Hart, Beth McFarlane
Cover Design: Beth McFarlane
Tel. 0141 425 2020
info@fablevision.org

CONTENTS
Foreword to GSEN

2

Interpreting and Translation 97

Full Members & Start Ups

7

Information Technology

			
Advocacy		

8

98

Legal Services		

100

Leisure Services		

101

Arts and Culture

10

Membership Services

102

Care			

31

Re-use/Recycling

103

Catering		 34

Retail			

106

Childcare

38

SocialCare/PersonalDevelopment 110

Community Development

40

Social Clubs		

121

Construction

41

Sports			

122

Consultancy

42

Telecoms/Technology

124

Design, Print, Media

48

Tourism

125

Education

51

Training			

126

Employability

54

Transport		 132

Environmental

66

Event Management

72

Associate Members

135

Financial Services

74

Index			

141

Food Production

79

Gifts & Crafts

80

Health		

82

Housing

89
1

FOREWORD

W

elcome to our first ever Pocket Guide to Glasgow Social
Enterprise Network!

This comprehensive guide is packed full of information on social
enterprises in Glasgow. Inside you will find our membership broken
down into categories where it will be easy for you to find out what
products and services our members offer, handy descriptions and
that all important contact information.
This guide will also help you explore what a social enterprise is and
understand the diversity; while also drawing attention to the scale
and highlighting the impact they are having on the social, economic
and environmental life of the city.
Social enterprise is gaining momentum across Glasgow and Scotland
and we are proud to say that the city is now home to the most unique
social enterprises and the most inspiring social entrepreneurs.
Some operate at national level, some very local but all are striving
to change the landscape of Glasgow, to improve our communities
and are doing it through trading with the public, private and third
sector organisations and the public sector.
This guide provides you with a fuller understanding of who we are
and encourages you to look towards social enterprise when you
consider your next purchase, service needs or contract.
Elizabeth McKenna
Director

22

WHAT IS A SOCIAL ENTERPRISE?

A

social enterprise is a dynamic, ethical and sustainable way of
doing business which positively impacts communities and makes
a difference to people, the environment and the economy.

Social enterprises are businesses that trade in many markets selling
goods or services to consumers, other businesses and organisations,
government and the public sector. They aim to become financially
sustainable with 100% of their profit being reinvested back into their
social, environmental or economic purpose. In addition, they are
asset locked meaning that all assets and profit are locked into the
organisation and cannot be distributed for private gain.
For more information go to - www.se-code.net

3
3

GLASGOW SOCIAL ENTERPRISE NETWORK

G

lasgow Social Enterprise Network is a member-led organisation
that supports social enterprises based or working within the
Greater Glasgow area.

GSEN currently has three membership categories in recognition of the
needs in a city as diverse as Glasgow.
The current membership categories are:
•

Full membership - open to all established social enterprises who are
operating or trading within the Greater Glasgow area and meet the
voluntary code of practice for social enterprises in Scotland criteria.

•

Start Up Membership - open to all non-constituted (or within
the first constituted year) social enterprises operating within the
Greater Glasgow area and meet or are working towards meeting
the voluntary code of practice for social enterprise in Scotland.

•

Associate Membership - open to all supporters or partners of social
enterprises operating within the Greater Glasgow area including
voluntary sector, private businesses and public bodies.

If you would like to find out more information or would like to join, please
contact us for further details.

42

GSEN is a membership-led organisation of social enterprises. By supporting,
promoting and developing social enterprise GSEN aims to create an environment
in Glasgow in which social enterprise is able to flourish.
GSEN does this by:
•

Facilitating a safe space for members to come together to share resources,
ideas and experiences.

•

Offering a platform for members to form partnerships and collaborations.

•

Providing information and signposting to specialist services.

•

Providing an outlet for raising awareness of social enterprises, their
products and services through its events and communication channels.

•

Engaging and consulting with social enterprises to ensure their views
are represented at the appropriate levels, locally, nationally and
internationally.

•

Enabling opportunities for trading between members, the community,
public sector and private sector.

•

Providing and enabling access to events and training.

•

Undertaking research to influence strategic and policy development.

07584 422775

@GlasgowSEN

elizabeth.mckenna@gsen.org.uk

@Glasgow Social Enterprise Network

www.gsen.org.uk
3
5

SOCIAL ENTERPRISE IN GLASGOW
2017 HEADLINES

732

Social Enterprises
in
Glasgow

61% have a social
objective of
improving health
and well-being

61% of Glasgow’s
social enterprises
are led by women

social enterprises
are registered charities

Social Enterprises are
active across all sectors

Almost

2/
3

The Arts and Creative
Industries is the largest
at 22%

and Housing at 9%

Almost

2/
3

62

of social enterprise income in
Glasgow comes from trading

followed by Health
and Social Care at 13%

Social Enterprises are spread
throughout the city with
based in the 20%
most deprived
areas of Glasgow

2/
5

The total trading
income generated
by social enterprises
is an estimated

£777m

GSEN
FULL MEMBERS
& START UPS

3

ADVOCACY

The Advocacy Project is a human rights-based organisation that supports people in having their voices heard and to be empowered in decisions that affect
their lives. It:
•

Provides one-to-one issue-based advocacy that is free, confidential and
independent.

•

Facilitates collective advocacy in order to give people a stronger voice on
shared issues.

•

Produces accessible information including easy-to-read materials and
communication tools.

•

Supports co-production through offering ideas, facilitating discussion and
creating bespoke tools that work best for the people involved.

•

Provides training, learning and development on a range of topics that
enhance inclusion and empowerment of individuals, including communication awareness.

•

Works alongside individuals to build their capacity to self-advocate and
know their rights.

0141 4200961

@theadvocacyproj

enquiry@theadvocacyproject.org.uk

@theadvocacyprojectglasgow

www.theadvocacyproject.org.uk
82

AFFORDABLE

APPROACHABLE

ACCESSIBLE

Senscot Legal is a social enterprise based in
Glasgow, set up to provide quality, affordable legal
advice and support to the social enterprise,
voluntary and wider third sector in Scotland.
We would like to assist you with:

Company set up and structure, Governance,
Charity law, Employment/HR, Property/Leases,
Contracts, Dispute Resolution & Intellectual
Property.
For further information, please contact

Karina Macleod on karina@se-legal.net or
0141 332 8084

3

ARTS & CULTURE

Articulate’s mission is to promote excellence of opportunity through creative
learning and to ensure diverse and marginalised potential is discovered, nurtured
and supported.
Through its access, participation and employability projects, it improves the aspirations, attainment and well-being of young people of all backgrounds, especially
those from disadvantaged areas.
It co-designs and delivers highly creative programmes for children that focus
on positive outcomes and lead to industry-standard productions, exhibitions
and events.

0141 4164105
eonacraig@articulatehub.com
www.articulatehub.com
2
10

@articulatehub

Community Central Hall provides a range of services to the community and
organisations in the Maryhill Road area of North West Glasgow, including:
•

Childcare (pre-school and after-school).

•

Community transport (including training on MiDAS minibus certification).

•

FootPrint - graphic design and print of all types (discounts available to
social enterprises).

•

Catering.

•

Meeting room hire, space for events and functions.

•

Care for the elderly and activities (including home-care and befriending).

•

Youth work and employability.

•

Rehearsal and performance spaces up to a 450-seat auditorium and multi-space options.

•

Developing community cinema and community digital projects.

•

Support for grassroots community organisations.

0141 3317660/7690

@CCHGlasgow

enquiries@centralhalls.org

@CCHMaryhill

www.centralhall.org
3
11

Contrast Studios delivers bespoke films, creative workspace and workshops. It
comprises of a film/photo studio and co working desk spaces.
A film/photo studio operates from 10 till 10, 7 days a week with professional
equipment and environment. The desk space can include an edit suite for music,
photo and film as well as fibre-broadband. The space is also a multi-discipline
arts venue.
As part of its mission it makes discounted films for social enterprises and
charities. To further this community engagement it makes four free films a year
that strongly promote positive social changes for people from all walks of life.
Films of 3 - 5 Minutes (6 x 10 - 30 second clips) - £1000. Full service list includes:
•

Digital Filmmaking.

•

Cultural events.

•

Digital Photography.

•

Digital media workshops.

•

Co-Working desk space.

•

Filmmaking apprenticeships.

•

Multifunctional studio space.

•

Equipment hire.

•

Salon/Beauty studio.

0141 2300490/07808 815572

@unrelentingoptimism

contraststudiosglasgow@gmail.com

@Contrast Studios Glasgow

www.contraststudios.co.uk
2
12

Eco Drama is passionate about making quality theatre and creative learning
experiences for children and young people which nurture a sense of curiosity,
wonder and care for the natural world. By harnessing the power of drama
and theatre, it aims to re-imagine our relationship with nature and motivate
positive behavioural change. Since its inception in 2007, it has reached over
65,000 beneficiaries.
•

It is the only theatre company in Scotland to focus solely on eco themes
in its work.

•

It brings its theatre productions and creative learning experiences to
schools, nurseries, community groups, festivals and theatres all over
Scotland.

•

The company aims to be a green role model in everything that it does, for
example, delivering its touring programme in an electric car and a van run
on recycled waste cooking oil, reducing CO2 emissions by 85%!

Eco Drama has received several awards, recognising its commitment to sustainability and the creative way in which it enthuses young and old audiences
alike.

0141 5529920

@EcoDrama1

emily@ecodrama.co.uk

@eco drama

www.ecodrama.co.uk

Eco Drama
3
13

The Glad Café is a pioneering music/arts venue with a licensed bar and café ,
open every day till late. It works with sister enterprise, Glad Rags Thrift Co-operative, to provide support for the Glad Foundation (SCIO registered), which
provides free and affordable music lessons and workshops for local people.
The Glad Cafe:
•

Acts as a creative hub in our local community.

•

Provides a well-equipped venue to showcase an eclectic range of musical
styles, in particular experimental, electronic and indie bands.

•

Provides opportunities to showcase the work of local musicians as well
as providing audiences with access to the work of internationally recognised performers.

•

Gives local artists an opportunity to exhibit their work.

•

Supports the Glad Community Choir, Glad Writers’ Group and a range of
short-term artistic initiatives.

•

Works with other social enterprises as appropriate (e.g. Southside Film
Festival, Freedom Bakery), as well as the local business community.

2
14

0141 6366119

@thegladcafe

info@thegladcafe.co.uk

@thegladecafe

www.thegladcafe.co.uk

The Glad Cafe CIC

Glasgow Women’s Library (GWL) is the only accredited museum in the UK dedicated
to women’s lives, histories and achievements, with a lending library, archive collections, and an innovative programme of public events and learning opportunities.
Its vision is of a world in which every woman is able to fulfill her potential and
where women’s historical, cultural and political contributions to society are
fully recognised, valued and celebrated.
GWL support thousands of women across Scotland every year to improve their
lives through its services and programmes, including support and activities
that tackle a wide range of issues from poverty and women’s health, sexuality
and surviving violence.
Female empowerment is one of its key aims and it does this by safeguarding
the history of grandmothers, hearing the memories of mothers, and providing
inspiration for daughters.

0141 5502267

@womenslibrary

info@womenslibrary.org.uk

@womenslibrary

www.womenslibrary.org.uk

Glasgow Women’s Library
3
15

Established in 1994, Impact Arts is a forward-thinking community arts organisation
which uses the arts and creativity to enable and empower social change. It uses
the arts to effect positive change and helps people:
•

Build confidence and attain new skills.

•

Get back into work or education.

•

Source work in the creative industries.

•

Enjoy better health or simply improve quality of life.

•

Develop a rewarding relationship with the arts.

It works with people of all ages and communities to achieve its aims, but it
works predominantly with vulnerable groups.
Impact Arts raises money through seeking commissions across the sectors for
high-quality bespoke art projects. Funds raised through this method go back
into supporting creative programmes for vulnerable children, young people
and older people. The charity is also looking to increase the revenue raised
through sales of art produced as part of its creative programmes, both digitally
and in commercial venues.
Using talented in-house and freelance artists across Scotland ensures that its
artistic programmes, exhibitions, performances and events are of the highest
quality. It works to inspire creativity in people and regenerate communities
through a deep, rewarding relationship with the arts.

0141 5753001

@Impact_arts

mail@impactarts.co.uk

@impactartsofficial

www.impactarts.co.uk
2
16

KNOWLEDGE HUNTER
Knowledge Hunter is a start-up operation, researching online forms of
publishing books and other study materials. Its current projects include:
•

The archives of the Dukes of Hamilton.

•

The history of computing and code breaking.

•

Archaeology of Scotland.

The company is looking to set up small editing and publishing teams with a
view to designing work methods that would be appropriate for people who
are disabled and/or housebound.
For more information contact Kenneth Tomory for details.

0141 8822926
0412158t@student.gla.ac.uk

3
17

Limelight Music has pioneered innovative access to high quality musical education,
qualifications, involvement and careers for individuals of all ages and abilities for over
25 years. Limelight Music’s Workforce constitutes Scotland’s first generation of professional musicians with impairments, who work alongside established non-disabled
artists to train the next generation of inclusive music making. It:
•

Employs and trains musicians with impairments to deliver fully accessible
projects in schools.

•

Addresses ongoing inequality by creating pathways to employment for
people with impairments within education and the performing arts.

•

Works in partnership with the University of Edinburgh, delivering a major
research programme to address discrimination, social isolation and the
limited life choices experienced by those with impairments.

•

Facilitates the self-representation and self-determination of individuals
with impairments.

•

Provides regular paid public performances & showcases opportunities for
musicians with impairments.

•

Works in partnership with selected higher education establishments to
support students with impairments, increasing educational opportunities.

•

Works with selected local authorities & social care departments, to develop & deliver recreational music workshops to vulnerable adults & young
people with impairments.

0141 5488929
info@limelightmusic.org.uk
www.limelightmusic.org.uk
2
18

@limelightmusic1

MARYHILL
BURGH HALLS TRUST

Maryhill Burgh Halls Trust was set up to preserve and promote the historic
building as a hub for local community use. The main hall, which is fully soundproofed and boasts a sprung dance-floor, is an ideal venue for conferences,
weddings, meetings, birthday parties, fundraisers and more!
Services and facilities include:
•

On-site café and nursery.

•

An exciting range of heritage activities, from the developing Maryhill Museum and Museum Ambassadors Group, to guided tours and walks of the
local area, lively workshops for schoolchildren P2-7 as well as family and
adult only workshops.  There is even an interactive heritage app, allowing
you to step back in time.

•

Provision of a range of volunteering opportunities, skills development,
networking and community engagement.

•

Maryhill Heritage Choir – a unique fusion of traditional music and local
history, led by award-winning folk singer Maeve Mackinnon, open to anyone with enthusiasm, regardless of musical experience.

•

Venue and office hire with discounts available for regular users (discounts may be available to charities).

0141 9480700

@maryhill_halls

info@mbht.org.uk

@maryhillburghhalls

www.maryhillburghhalls.org.uk
3
19

Mrs Magooty is a participatory arts organisation. It runs creative projects,
craft retreats, a pop-up and an online bead shop.
It aims to:
•

Produce events focused on increasing people's access to and participation
in creative activities.

•

Sells products that encourage greater participation in the arts.

•

Creates art projects that deliver social impact through increased wellbeing and decreased social isolation.

For more information, take a wander through its blog:
www.mrsmagooty.co.uk/blog-1

07958 582902

@mrsmagooty

info@mrsmagooty.co.uk

@MrsMagooty

www.mrsmagooty.co.uk
2
20

Music Broth aims to establish a library of musical instruments and equipment
to be accessed by anyone wishing to pursue a musical venture.
The project supports individuals, music groups, community groups, schools,
other educational institutions, charities and other corporate organisations in
music-based activities.
A subscription to Music Broth will provide access to the library as well as
delivery and collection of equipment, routine maintenance, repairs, delivery
of music-based programmes and workshops, as well as music tuition and
personal development.

07703 649777

@MusicBrothGlasgow

musicbroth@gmail.com
@MusicBroth
3
21

Pavillion Youth Café is a safe space for young people aged 8-18. Through attending the young people are able to engage with people their own age and
learn new skills and techniques which can be adapted to everyday life.
It provides a safe space for young people to relax and learn by:
•

Working with young people from different backgrounds to make a change
for the better in their lives.

•

Enabling young people to grow positively within their community.

•

Offering alternative training and opportunities to young people which
cannot be found in schools.

•

Working with a host of other organisations to strengthen the community.

•

Undertaking training as a company to improve its service provision.

0141 7814525

@pavillionyouth

leeanne@pavillionyouthcafe.co.uk

@pavillionyouthcafe

www.pavillionyouthcafe.co.uk
2
22

The Piano Project facilitates greater access to acoustic pianos in Glasgow and
beyond by redistributing piano donations back into the community, creating a
network of accessible instruments, while recycling older unplayable ones into
new furniture/artwork. It works with venues citywide to maintain 20 freely
accessible ‘Pianos in Public Places’ all year round and has 80 more pianos in:
cafes, schools, hospitals, care homes, community groups and galleries.
It offers tuition to those in most need, with 'Pianos on Prescription' initiative
in development and runs 'Lids Open Day' events, giving people free access
to the highest quality grand pianos in the city while inviting individuals and
artists to decorate pianos, making them more approachable and fun.
This all combines to embed greater permission to play into the fabric of the
city and also into everyday life for local people, having long-term impact on ...
Glasgow Piano City.

07940 224365

@Glapianocity

info@thepianoprojectcic.co.uk

@glasgowpianocity

www.glasgowpianocity.org
3
23

Project Ability delivers a first class accessible, inclusive visual arts programme
centred chiefly on three communities: the learning disability sector, people
with mental health issues and children and young people with disabilities.
People learn skills, build their confidence, socialise and make friends by working alongside like-minded people.
Project Ability:
•

Operates from an accessible and safe visual art studio and gallery in the
centre of Glasgow (1500 sq metres).

•

Delivers year-round programmes, 6 days a week of visual art workshops,
open studio, skill building, masterclasses and more.

•

Uses person-centred methods designed and tailored to meet individual
needs.

•

Opens its inspiring exhibitions to the public.

Shares learning and is a lead organisation in a national and international network of support studios.

0141 5522822

@Project_Ability

info@project-ability.co.uk

@projectabilityglasgow

www.project-ability.co.uk
2
24

Established in 1984, the vision of Community Enterprise in
Scotland (CEIS) is to make Scotland a better place to live and
work with a more inclusive economy. To realise this CEIS engages
with businesses and communities to build capacity and to
address inequality. Learn more at www.ceis.org.uk
CEIS works with Glasgow City
Council as part of the Capacity
Building Group to provide
business support to third sector
organisations within the city and
is lead partner in the Scottish
Government’s Just Enterprise
programme –
www.justenterprise.org.uk.

We’ve been able to help social
enterprises with business, financial
and marketing planning, feasibility
planning and tendering for new
business. We are proud to be
members of GSEN and to have
worked with many fellow members
over the years. Please call Sally
Gallery on 0141 425 2909 to find
out more about our services.

“ H E L P I N G B U S I N E SS E S G R OW ”

3

See Think Make CIC is the development organisation for Arts Award qualifications in Scotland. Arts Award are a series of portfolio-based qualifications
accredited by Trinity College London.
The awards involve exploring the arts world, developing artistic skills and
knowledge and leadership. Discover and Explore are for any age up to 25 and
Bronze, Silver and Gold are for young people aged 11-25. See Think Make work
includes:
•

Running Arts Award Adviser Training across the country.

•

Providing support to organisations who are delivering Arts Award projects.

•

Promoting Arts Award across all sectors where young people engage in
creative learning.

•

Hosting Arts Award network meetings and support surgeries.

•

Ambitious pilot projects, demonstrating Arts Award in action, such as the
full school Takeover and the Stirling Heritage project in partnership with
Historic Environment Scotland.

Check out www.seethinkmake.co.uk for more information.

07958 582902

@seethinkmakeart

sarah@seethinkmake.co.uk

@seethinkmake

www.seethinkmake.co.uk
2
26

Theatre Nemo gives a voice to people who feel under-represented or unheard,
with a focus on the lived experience of poor mental health.
The theatre’s aims and services include:
•

Improving mental health and well-being for those with whom it works.

•

Improving knowledge and understanding of mental illness in the community.

•

Reducing stigma and isolation associated with poor mental health.

•

Working with people creatively to improve confidence, skills, self-worth,
coping strategies and better understanding of their own recovery journey.

•

Providing public opportunities where participants can share their experiences through artistic performance and exhibitions.

•

Providing safe spaces which welcome and include everyone.

•

Adult creative courses delivered in the community and psychiatric hospitals.

•

Creative courses for your people with a mental health and well-being
theme delivered in primary and secondary schools.

•

Adult creative courses for people with experience of the criminal justice
system.

0141 5594991

@TheatreNemo

hugh@theatrenemo.org

@TheatreNemo

www.theatrenemo.org

THEATRE NEMO
3
27

The Village Storytelling Centre was set up in 2000 to bring accessible creative
experiences to the community of Pollok. Its aim is to reduce isolation and loneliness, help people to develop confidence, aspiration, and self-esteem, plus
social and group skills. Storytelling, story making and gathering are used to
help and support positive outcomes by:
•

Working with specific groups of people for a limited period to achieve
specific outcomes (groups include young people who have offended or
are at risk of offending, young people in care, young carers, people with
mental health problems and those in recovery from substance misuse).

•

Providing a yearly programme of free arts activities, aimed at all sections
of the local community.

•

Offering a range of in-house courses for social care and education practitioners, including: multi-sensory storytelling, interactive storytelling,
supportive story gathering, and storytelling for social change.

•

Performing in Glasgow and surrounding areas (schools, museums, heritage sites and shopping centres) to share stories, entertain and educate.

2
28

0141 8823025

@villagestories

sharon@villagestorytelling.org.uk

@TheVillageStorytellingCentre

www.villagestorytelling.org.uk

The Village Storytelling Centre

Wasps has a 40-year track record of supporting the arts community in Scotland
and has grown to become one of the UK’s largest studio providers. The organisation currently houses 800 creative people at 18 sites from the Scottish Borders
to the Shetland Islands. Its work in turn touches the lives of thousands of people
across Scotland and beyond. Wasps:
•

Provides affordable studio space for artists, makers and craftspersons, designers, creative social enterprises, creative businesses, arts organisations
and charities.

•

Manages four residency facilities in Glasgow, Newburgh, Skye and Shetland.

•

Will expand the studio network into the Scottish Highlands and Perth.

•

Develops residency, exhibition and public engagement opportunities for artists and makers to help raise profiles and generate income.

•

Facilitates networking and collaborative opportunities for creative people.

•

Has raised c.£26 million to invest in buildings for arts use across Scotland.

•

Reinvests in maintaining the studio network and supporting the Creative
Community to develop sustainable careers.

0141 5535890

@waspsstudios

Info@waspsstudios.org.uk

@waspsstudios

www.waspsstudios.org.uk
3
29

The Whiteinch Centre Limited offers a range of services to the local community
in order to improve health, employability and well-being.
The Centre operates an independent venue offering a friendly and relaxed
social space and unique and flexible range of affordable facilities for hire by
businesses, groups and individuals.
Its facilities are among the best in the area and include a 200-seat multi-purpose hall, café, crèche, conference room, art room, IT suite and three general
purpose rooms. The meeting spaces within the Centre are fully equipped with
modern multimedia and IT equipment with Wi-Fi throughout.
The Centre benefits from being in a central location with free parking and easy
access to public transport.
A small team of dedicated staff and volunteers is on hand to help you with
events, training or whatever you might need.

0141 9504434

@whiteinchcentre

reception@whiteinchcentre.org.uk

@whiteinchcentre

www.whiteinchcentre.org.uk
2
30

CARE

Established since 1992, Baillieston Community Care specialises in providing a
variety of quality care and support services aimed at helping individuals live independently within their own homes and community. This involves a 24-hour
service with an open referral system for people who reside within North East
Glasgow, however individual referrals outwith this area may be considered.
Currently it operates three separate service divisions:
Care at Home Service, Dementia Short Break Service and Dementia Day Care.
Its aim is to firmly establish Baillieston Community Care as the area’s preferred
choice for both care at home and dementia day care.
Services include:
•

Personal home care.

•

Day care.

•

Befriending.

•

Respite care & short breaks.

•

Social support.

•

Domestic & shopping service.

0141 7716478

@bailliestoncare

info@bailliestoncommunitycare.co.uk
www.bailliestoncommunitycare.co.uk
3
31

Food Train provides vital support services to enable older people to live independently at home for as long as possible.
In Glasgow it offers the following services:
•

Food Train Shopping Service - local volunteers provide weekly deliveries of fresh groceries to older people experiencing difficulties doing their
weekly shopping, ensuring they can eat well, live well and age well.

•

Food Train Extra - local volunteers provide regular help and support with
a wide variety of household tasks to help older people live more independently at home.

•

Food Train Friends - is a befriending service providing trips out, home visits and telephone calls, bringing some fun, laughter, friendship and social
contact to older people in need who live in the North East Glasgow area.

0141 4231722

@foodtrainscot

glasgow@thefoodtrain.co.uk

@chrisfoodtrain
@foodtrainglasgow

www.thefoodtrain.co.uk
2
32

AN INSPIRING
SOCIAL ENTERPRISE

The Wise Group is an inspiring social enterprise that
was established in the city in 1983 and makes a positive
difference to people, communities and society. We now
work across Scotland and the North-East of England to
realise people’s potential, create a fairer society and
contribute to sustainable economic growth.
For more information about any of our services:
Call. 0141 303 3131
Visit. www.thewisegroup.co.uk
@wisegroup_se

3

CATERING

Lewalicious Cakes is a home baking business where young people aged 16 to
30 learn skills to work in the hospitality industry as well as being equipped for
further training, education or employment.

2
34

0772 3000970

@Lewaliciouscakes

info@lewaliciouscakes.co.uk

@Lewaliciouscakes

www.lewaliciouscakes.co.uk

Lewa Thomas

The Spoon Café, run by Scottish Charity, Unity, provides support services to
vulnerable people in Glasgow and the West of Scotland. It is a café and much
more.
It also offers:
•

Training, work experience and employment to adults and young people
who have a learning difficulty or face other barriers to work.

•

A ‘Pay it Forward’ scheme – to provide free food to people experiencing
homelessness, poverty or other challenges limiting their means to pay.

•

A safe and welcoming space for individuals and groups to get together,
share and support each other.

•

Bespoke and themed catering for events of any size.

•

Venue hire – a fresh bright meeting room at low cost in the city centre,
and the café itself is available for hire for parties and events.

•

The warmest welcome in Glasgow!

0141 5595515
bookings@unity-enterprise.com
unityhq@globalnet.co.uk

@unityen & @SpoonCafes
@unityen & @SpoonCafes

ww.unity-enterprise.com
3
35

C ok ‘n’ Care
Possobilities and Cook ‘n’ Care promote independent living, giving vulnerable users with disabilities opportunities in their community.
It provides:
•
•
•
•
•
•

Social groups for all ages and abilities.
Classes, volunteering, training, employability skills, life skills, work experience.
Financial advice.
Outings.
A café.
Support and advice.

Possobilities’ members are from every age group and have various disabilities.
Cook ‘n’ Care ‘s first-class meals delivery service is available to the vulnerable, elderly and disabled people in their homes and is part of a commitment to promote
independent living in North Glasgow. It offers:
•
•
•

Hot, nutritious, homemade meals with a varied menu - delivered daily.
A laundry service.
Flexible local volunteer drivers and staff.

The service is open to anyone who needs it. Some customers have a disability,
others use Cook ‘n’ Care for convenience or due to temporary illness.

0141 3363562/6991

@possobilities

info@possobilities.org.uk

@possobilities

www.possobilities.org.uk
2
36

Well-Fed Scotland CIC is a new organisation that offers a wide range of activities to help bring the community together and offers a friendly place for local
residents, both young and old, to interact and socialise.
The community interest company also runs a community café, offering fresh,
home cooked meals at very affordable prices, and any profit made is reinvested directly back into the local community. Its services include holiday breakfast clubs and a free supper and homework club for children and young people,
community buffets, homeless street work and Christmas dinners. The café is
open 7 days a week between 9am – 9pm.
Well-Fed also offers a full range of catering services for all types of events, from
corporate lunches to weddings all at competitive rates. Individual quotes are
available upon request.

0141 9542006/07478 736409

@WellFedScotland

enquiries@well-fedscotland.org.uk

@wellfedscotlandcic

www.well-fedscotland.org.uk
3
37

CHILDCARE

Blairdardie Out of School Service offers after school care and holiday care to
children of school age up to 16 years. This involves:
•

Play and education opportunities that are both fun and challenging.

•

Promoting the dignity, choice, safety, potential and diversity of all users
and staff of the club.

•

Promoting GIRFEC.

•

Ensuring that services are accessible, barrier-free and avoid discrimination to staff, users and potential users on grounds of ethnicity, disability,
gender, age or sexual orientation.

•

Provision of a balanced range of activities, taking account of the ages,
development needs, interests, hours and pattern of attendance of each
child and young person.

•

Contributing to the local community and developing links with services
and organisations.

•

Operating an inclusive self-evaluation scheme to ensure the continuous
improvement of the services for the benefit of staff and customers alike.

The club’s management supervise the activities of its staff through a formal
supervision and development programme.

0141 9525100
enquiries@glasgowafterschoolcare.co.uk
www.glasgowafterschoolcare.co.uk
2
38

Indigo exists to provide outstanding early learning and childcare, from birth up
to the age of 16 years, which are flexible, accessible and affordable. Its services
are designed to offer the best possible start in life and to act as a platform for
improving the life chances for children and young people living in the Castlemilk area. These services include:
•

In Castlemilk; Indigo Early Years Centre, two out of school care services
and the unique Indi Youth.

•

In other areas of Glasgow; Indigo Early Years Centre@Garrowhill, a moble creche service and Indigo Start-up Support Service.

Indigo works in partnership with Glasgow City Council to offer free childcare
places for children aged 3-5 years in addition to its other early years services.
Its Out of School Care (OSC) services are quality assured to Gold Award level by
the national body for OSC. 100% of parents who visit Indigo Group nurseries,
apply for a place.
Indigo also offers community groups and organisations, a mobile crèche service
delivering high quality childcare at a time and venue of their choosing* and a
start-up service for organisations wishing to set up childcare services in their
area. *Provided the venue meets the required health and safety standards.

0141 6346161

@IndigoChildcare

info@indigogrp.com

@TheIndigoGroup

www.indigogrp.com
3
39

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Community Renewal transforms communities by empowering and engaging
individuals to improve their health, well-being and employability. Staff and
volunteers engage with local residents at home and in community hubs. It
starts with a cup of tea. All staff are specially trained to listen to what people
want, then to stick with them, whatever it takes. People know what they need
in their lives and in their communities but they often need help to achieve this.
Current activities include:
•

Building capacity among the Roma people in Govanhill to better support
their community through employability, youth work, cultural activities,
and environmental improvements.

•

Coordinating community-led health improvement in South Glasgow. This
includes training community health leaders and linking support so that it
meets community needs.

•

Managing the volunteer-run Govanhill Community Canteen fighting food
poverty.

•

Launching a funeral poverty social enterprise and a Roma-led social enterprise.

•

Providing expertise around primary care to create a community of care
approach.

0141 2374457
john.halliday@communityrenewal.org.uk
www.communitrenewal.org.uk
2
40

Community Renewal Trust

CONSTRUCTION

Yes Works is an award-winning landscape gardening service which works with
businesses, local authorities, housing associations, as well as private homes in
the West of Scotland.
As a part of Scotland’s leading youth enterprise engagement organisation,
Young Enterprise Scotland delivers high quality services whilst developing the
social and business skills of young people. By working with YES Works you are
helping to put something back into your community.
Hard and Soft Landscaping:
•

From beautiful grass expertly laid, finely crafted fencing to ensure privacy, decking solutions to entertain friends and family, or special features
that add a personal touch, the YES Works team can create bespoke work
to suit all budgets.

Ground Maintenance:
YES Works is highly experienced, fully insured and trained to meet your needs
in:
•

Ground maintenance services, land clearance and land management.

0141 6383576

@YESWorks2

info@yesworks.org.uk

@YESWorks

www.yesworks.org.uk

YES Works Ltd
3
41

CONSULTANCY

All In is a training and consultancy enterprise that works with clients to improve the
quality of participation and engagement in their services and projects by:
•

Simplifying the jargon, the theory and the policy.

•

Clarifying which tools and techniques work best.

•

Innovating with new ideas and approaches.

Built on decades of practice and insight, with a team who have learned through experience what works, All In takes a practical and interactive approach to work that
includes:
•

Co-production and effective participation.

•

Engaging seldom heard voices.

•

Psychologically informed environments.

•

Community budgeting.

•

Appreciative inquiry and strengths-based engagement.

All In is hosted by Glasgow Homelessness Network.
0141 4207272
allin@ghn.org.uk
www.ghn.org.uk/allin
2
42

@allinscotland

Established in 1984, the vision of Community Enterprise in Scotland (CEIS) is to
make Scotland a better place to live and work with a more inclusive economy. To
realise this CEIS engages with businesses and communities to build capacity and
to address inequality. Its social enterprise support is internationally recognised
and this work is complemented by business finance, employability services,
event management, social research and asset based community development.
CEIS clients include individuals seeking employment, businesses requiring support and public bodies interested in social change. CEIS support includes:
•

Strategic planning.

•

Business planning.

•

Financial planning.

•

Marketing planning.

•

Feasibility studies/option appraisals.

•

Costing and pricing.

•

Tendering for business.

0141 4252900

@ceisgroup

ceis@ceis.org.uk

CEIS Group

www.ceis.org.uk
3
43

The Pollokshields Trust is a community anchor organisation which promotes
local economic regeneration opportunities through training and volunteer development. It provides back-office services, support, space and facilities for
potential new social enterprises to become established.
The Trust, which is owned and managed by local residents, has recently been
involved in plans to bring “stalled spaces” into temporary community use.

2
44

07827 228692

@Poll_Trust

info.thetrust@pollokshields.net

@thepollokshieldstrust

www.pollokshieldstrust.org

THE POLLOKSHIELDS TRUST

3

East End Connections a monthly networking event open to anyone in and
around Glasgow, will soon be setting up a co-working hub in East of Glasgow
for local business; a space to come together, to build a community working
with peers, share ideas, network, create alliances and gain confidence to help
sustainability and growth.
Businesses outside the East End boundary can gain support through EEC Membership scheme.
Additional support:
•

Mentoring programme.

•

Skills training/workshops.

•

Signposting: referrals/support networks/funding streams.

•

Placement/internship programmes aimed at workless young adults/families in East End.

07855 014369
glasgoweec@gmail.com
@GlasgowEEC
2
46

@GlasgowEEC

Space Unlimited works in Scotland and beyond to facilitate experiences to help
young people, organisations and communities to design and take action together. It has pioneered youth-led enquiry as a catalyst for generating fresh
insights and encouraging a more collaborative approach to change.
Its approach builds people’s confidence in their capacity to bring about change,
and to create fulfilling work and lives. It is particularly effective in helping to
break the spiral of exclusion and non-participation. It is surprising what happens when young people and adults explore problems and try out solutions
together.
This process creates space for insights, shared responsibility and stronger relationships.

07379 475217

@spaceunlimited

hello@spaceunlimited.org

@SpaceUnlimitedScotland

www.spaceunlimited.org

Space Unlimited Ltd
3
47

DESIGN - PRINT - MEDIA

Fablevision Studios provides multimedia services to Scotland’s private, public
and third sectors. It also works to improve the prospects of those with employability issues (long-term health conditions, disability, lack of workplace experience and long-term unemployment).
Key services are:
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

2
48

HD video production and editing.
Animation.
Subtitling.
Video production training.
Branding and graphic design.
Bespoke publications.
Event management/organisation.
Equipment, office/desk rental.
Volunteering opportunities.

0141 4252020

@fablevstudios

info@fablevision.org

@FablevisionStudiosGlasgow

www.fablevisionstudios.co.uk

Fablevision Studios

Post Creative provides digital support to the non-profit sector. Its aim is to help
organisations increase their reach, efficiency and sustainability by providing
the following services:
•

The design and development of websites, applications, and intranets.

•

Strategic consultancy to identify how digital tools can help organisations
to meet stakeholder needs.

•

Training/coaching in the use of online applications and digital marketing.

0141 2714709

@postcreative

support@postcreative.co.uk

@Postcreative

www.postcreative.co.uk

Post Creative CIC
3
49

Studio Pop remakes green spaces in cities. It is a multicultural creative studio
that connects eco-design, waste re-use and societal challenges in Glasgow and
Europe through its network of re-makers and ambassadors.
It specialises in regenerating ‘urban spaces’ with hands-on projects, remaking
techniques, artistry and pop-up architecture in socio-economic sectors prioritised by Scotland’s Economic Strategy that connects creative industries, environment and ITC (social technologies).
Using community-based participatory research by testing/piloting real projects, it helps fragile communities through DOT-TO-DOT, a social innovation
community, to empower people to create and regenerate their own places
through co-creation and the circular economy. Services include:
•

Ecological design (remaking), social innovation, service design.

•

Citizen science, social education and place-learning.

•

Knowledge exchange, co-creation, testing and piloting live projects and
urban experiments.

•

Community participatory research on eco-design, place-making; adaptive public spaces; edible landscapes; and public artistry.

•

Bespoke consultancy in urban reactivation, waste re-use, community development, self-build, and cultural heritage.

2
50

0141 5481500

@popstudiopop

studio@studiopop.net

@popstudiopop

www.studio@studiopop.net

Studio-Pop

EDUCATION

African Challenge Scotland is based in Glasgow but operates throughout Scotland.
It helps build more successful integrated communities, relieves poverty, advances education and promotes cultural and sporting links between those of
African origin/descent and the Scottish population.

07958 062528

@acscotland

africanchallengescotland@yahoo.co.uk

@African Challenge Scotland

www.africanchallengescotland.co.uk

African Challenge Scotland
3
51

DRC Generations is a peer-led mentoring, transition, volunteer prevention and
education support service providing:
•

Peer Education: After school programme delivering substance misuse
awareness for young people aged 11–19, creating extracurricular
activities which offers training to become effective S1/2 educators,
opportunities for continued learning as S3 to S6 peer mentors.

•

Youth: two evening youth clubs.

•

Prevention, intervention, family support & partnership working: One-toone, group support, tenancy sustainment, welfare rights, information,
advice and referral.

•

Shared cost transport: Two mini buses when not in use by DRC Generations
can be used on a shared cost basis by 32 partner organisations.

0141 5843211
enquiries@drcgenerations.org.uk
www.drcgenerations.org.uk
2
52

@Drc Generations

The Spark has 50 years’ experience of providing relationship counselling,
support services, information and education to children, young people, individuals, couples, parents and families. It specialises in early intervention and
prevention and help those with relationship problems to resolve their issues.
It provides the following services:
•

Relationship counselling for individuals, couples and families in 17 locations including: Glasgow, Edinburgh, Paisley, Kilmarnock and Stirling.

•

A children & young people’s team which works with schools and community organisations in some of the country’s most deprived communities
to give disadvantaged children and young people the best opportunity to
realise their potential.

•

A free Relationship Helpline delivers telephone and immediate online
support (web-chat) .

•

Training & Development including Relationship First Aid and Mental
Health First Aid training, COSCA skills, and our own Masters level qualification, MSc in Relationship Counselling.

0141 2222166

@sparkscotland

info@thespark.org.uk

@TheSparkCounselling

www.thespark.org.uk
3
53

EMPLOYABILITY

Some 42% of chef jobs are considered hard-to-fill while talented individuals
with disabilities and much-needed passion for the catering industry are overlooked as suitable candidates. In Scotland only 0.3% of apprentice chefs have
a disability, proving the lack of suitable and attainable qualifications available
to them.
Culinary Ability became part of a European project which created a training
programme that is ideally suited for people with disabilities. The Culinary Ability Food Preparation Award is now accredited by SQA, Level 4.
Its primary objective is to provide a supportive training environment to enable
trainees to find employment and for employers to embrace a reliable, skilled
and under-utilised workforce.

0141 4337045

@TheCulinaryAbilityAwards

hello@culinaryabilityawards.com

Culinary Ability Awards

www.culinaryabilityawards.com
2
54

FARE works in disadvantaged communities. Its aim is to improve the lives of
children and families, by raising aspirations, creating opportunities and equipping them with the skills to get the most out life.
It delivers the following high quality accredited courses  (SQA, SPORTSLEADER
UK, SAFECERT Awards, Trainer Courses Ltd) to individuals and companies:
•

Numeracy, Literacy & ICT, SCQF Levels 3, 4, 5 (durations vary).

•

Lowland Expedition Leader Award (LEL) - a useful support for Duke of
Edinburgh groups (135hrs).

•

Emergency First Aid at Work (1 day), First Aid at Work (3 days), HSE First
Aid Requalification (2 days), Paediatric First Aid (1 day), Health & Safety
at Work (6hrs).

•

Fire Warden (4hrs).

•

Manual Handling (half day).

•

Food Hygiene 1 (3hrs), Food Hygiene 2 (4-5hrs).

•

SVQ 3 Youth Work (12-18 months).

0141 7719151

@FAREGlasgow

info@fare-scotland.org

@FAREGLASGOW

www.fare-scotland.org
3
55

FareShare Glasgow & the West of Scotland works with the food and drink industry to minimise fit-for-purpose, fresh, frozen and long-life food going to
waste and redistributes it to not-for-profit organisations working with some of
the most vulnerable people in the community. It:
•

Delivers a food service to those who need it most (i.e. the most vulnerable people in the community).

•

Helps people to rebuild their lives, offering a number of engaging and
productive employability opportunities to those farthest removed from
the labour market.

•

Encourages disadvantaged people into an environment where they can
receive appropriate support.

•

Enables recipient organisations to reinvest funds into improving services
such as housing advice, medical services and training on nutrition, food
hygiene and more.

•

Enables organisations to continue to support vulnerable people and also
allows them to redirect their funds into improving their own services.

0141 9581133
scott@moveon.org.uk
www.moveon.org.uk
2
56

@Fshareglasgow

Fuse Café is based in the East End of Glasgow and provides a variety of services
for people living in the area, including a safe place for young people with a café
area, gig space, annexe and internet café.
The activities and resources available are always evolving to meet the needs
and requests of young people and include additional programmes which support the whole community, whether it is helping people find a new job or helping support local families.

0141 7784477

@GlasgowFuse

info@fuseonline.org.uk

@Fuse.cafe

www.fuseonline.org.uk

Fuse Youth Cafe Glasgow
3
57

Heart for The City (HFTC) is a faith-based organisation that offers a holistic response to human development based on need. It achieves this by creating opportunities for personal development and well-being through vocational and
professional training. The objective is to get the unemployed back into work or
else into enterprise development through:
•

Work placements in conjunction with the DWP.

•

Internationalisation and diversity programmes with University of West
of Scotland.

•

Business workshops and consultancy to support start-ups and business
growth.

•

Facilitating job fairs and mock interviews for those seeking employment.

•

Basic training programmes ranging from ESOL, health & social care training, training of trainers, accessors & internal verifiers, security and door
management, business administration, advice & guidance, customer care
among courses which are SDS supported through ITA (formerly ILA).

•

Working with universities to support foreign graduates with the acquisition of graduate enterprise visas and professional support to graduate
entrepreneurs in their business ventures.

•

Provide business incubation spaces, meeting rooms, halls and group
working environments.

0141 2581060

@HFTC-GICC

admin@heartforthecity.co.uk

@HFTC-GICC

www.heartforthecity.co.uk
2
58

For over 15 years, GCIL has promoted equality matters throughout Scotland
and assisted organisations in addressing institutionalised forms of discrimination. It has achieved this by developing and delivering innovative solutions to
address the under-representation of disabled people in employment.
The GCIL Equality Academy has extended the range of innovative equality services across all sectors in Scotland. These include:
•

Access audits.

•

Education.

•

Graduate traineeships.

•

Policy and procedural developments.

•

Special services.

•

Training and development.

GCIL works closely with a diverse range of organisations to ensure that equality matters comply with the law and guidance standards. Since 2009, for example, its Scotland-wide Professional Careers Graduate Traineeship Programme
was extremely successful in supporting disabled graduates to achieve their
career aspirations.

0141 3750464

@gcil_ea

equalityacademy@gcil.org.uk

@GCIL Equality Academy

www.gcil.org.uk
3
59

StepUp Shoeshine CIC offers a professional shoeshine service in businesses
and other venues. Through delivering exemplary customer service training and
work experience, it aims to use its income to create sustainable jobs for those
who have experienced adversity. Transforming shoes and lives in Scotland.
Its services include:
•

Traditional barstool experience or drop-off/collection.

•

Shoe valeters use the finest Timpson products.

•

Bringing back the shine to leather shoes and boots.

•

Conference and special event support.

•

Joint fundraising events with other good causes.

Community Interest Company registered in Scotland SC517652.

07948 184063

@stepupshoeshine

contact@stepupshoeshine.com

@stepupshoeshine

www.stepupshoeshine.com
2
60

Radiant and Brighter is an award-winning company which was founded by Micheal and Pheona Matovu in 2014. A key ethos of the organisation is to deliver greater
societal integration, inclusion and economic participation through education, inspiration and changing perceptions.
It is now part of the Social Innovation Partnership with the Scottish Government
(Social Justice Directorate) and The Hunter Foundation. Its aims are:
•

Support people to build careers for life and create a self-sustaining culture
among marginalised communities.

•

Raise awareness of opportunities available to the community.

•

Improve and encourage diversity and integration within communities.

•

Expand culture awareness within the private, public and third sector.

•

Support mainstream organisations to understand and reach marginalised
communities.

•

To influence policy.

•

Diversity training for public, private and third sector organisations.

•

Leadership and enterprise programmes.

•

Orientation and integration.

•

Employment training and support.

0141 3141487

@RadiantBrighter

admin@radiantandbrighter.com

@RadiantandBrighter

www.radiantandbrighter.com

Radiant and Brighter CIC
3
61

T-UK Skills and Workforce Development provides temporary workers to
employers; with the aim of investing to improve their skills and raise their
earning potential. By improving the 'local labour pool' and helping to raise
productivity for businesses this allows people to progress and have fair and
fulfilling work; thus, achieving a sustainable social & economic impact.
The model is simple: for every hour the individual works, T-UK will re-invest the
profit margin into the training and development fund to upskill workers and
improve the workforce.
Contact T-UK to learn more and help with the #Project100
to #GrowYourOwnTalent.

07384 598713

@GYOT_TUK

growyourowntalent@gmail.com

@GrowYourOwnTalent

www.growyourowntalent.com
2
62

Unlock Employment addresses the difficulties that those with criminal records
have in finding employment in Scotland.   Ex-Offenders are a ‘hard to reach’
market for traditional employment routes.
The essence of Unlock Employment’s work centres on connecting businesses and ex-offenders along with other disadvantaged groups and support both
parties through every step of the employment journey by creating an appropriate employment hub.
This hub will act as a central repository which will take care of recruiting and
training ex-offenders to be able to find gainful employment, as well as offering
an in-work support service.

07340 724464

@UnlockEmploy

unlockemployment@outlook.com
www.unlockemployment.co.uk
3
63

The Wise Group has been transforming lives in Scotland since 1983. It has a
clear understanding of the type of support customers need and has a proven
record of providing both innovative and high quality services. It delivers results and social impact by working closely with government, local authorities,
social enterprises and private business.
It focuses on...
•

Education, learning, skills, employment and training.

•

Relieving poverty.

•

Criminal justice and public safety.

•

Climate change, conservation of the natural environment and fuel poverty.

... and works with people who are:
•

Not in education, employment or training.

•

Living in poverty.

•

In need of advice about home energy.

•

Experiencing substance abuse or homelessness.

•

Facing long-term health conditions, physical disabilities or mental health
issues or have been through the justice system and/or previous offending
behaviour.

2
64

0141 3033131

@wisegroup_se

enquiries@thewisegroup.co.uk

@thewisegroup.se

www.thewisegroup.co.uk

The Wise Group

Young Enterprise Scotland offers a wide variety of enterprise and entrepreneurship programmes and development opportunities for young people
across Scotland.
It works in primary, secondary and tertiary education as well as prisons,
residential and secure units, and with community groups.
It has a fantastic team of trained staff who can deliver programmes and/or
run ’Train the Teacher/Trainer’ sessions. It is particularly proud of its unique
selling point which is the team of wonderful and enthusiastic volunteers who
offer young people a unique insight into business and willingly share their
enterprise and experience.
These programmes can be adapted to suit different ages, groups and abilities.
SQA accreditation is also available for many of the programmes on offer.

0141 4067722

@YE_Scotland

admin@yes.org.uk

@YoungEnterpriseScotland

www.yes.org.uk

Young Enterprise Scotland
3
65

ENVIRONMENTAL

All Cleaned Up Scotland’s ethos is to create and promote a culture of inclusiveness and a ‘positive destination’, while providing valuable voluntary opportunities, work experience and sustainable employment for people with convictions and multiple barriers to employment.
It specialises in industrial and commercial cleaning, while also delivering volunteering, employment and employability programmes to some of the most
disadvantaged communities in Scotland.
Approximately two thirds of employees have come through the employability
service, undertaken vocational training and are now in sustainable employment.

2
66

0131 4535033

@AllCleanedUpSco

info@allcleanedupscotland.co.uk

@acuscotland

www.allcleanedupscotland.co.uk

All Cleaned Up (Scotland) Ltd

DESIGN • PRINT • COPY

Celebrating 10 years
as Glasgow's only
social enterprise
print shop
HIGH QUALITY PRINTING & DESIGN • DISCOUNT PRICES
QUICK TURNAROUND • USE YOUR OWN ARTWORK
10% OFF FOR ALL SOCIAL ENTERPRISES

0141 331 7690
308 - 310 Maryhill Road, Glasgow G20 7YE
Tel: 0141 331 7690 | Email: sales@footprint-copy.co.uk
www.footprint-copy.co.uk

3

Bike for Good changes lives through cycling. Its mission is to ensure that everyone in and around Glasgow benefits from the bicycle.
Bike for Good uses cycling to provide a range of opportunities which in turn:
•

Improve health and well-being.

•

Provide travel options on a low budget.

•

Improve environment and air-quality.

•

Build networks and social opportunities.

•

Develop skills and confidence.

The above is delivered by a team of experienced staff members who are committed to high quality, high impact projects and services. Each year over 20,000
people benefit directly from the Bike for Good programme.

2
68

0141 2485409

@bikeforgoodglas

glasgow@bikeforgood.org.uk

@BikeforGoodGlasgow

www.bikeforgood.org.uk

Bike for Good

Dumbarton Road Corridor Environment Trust delivers a range of environmental projects and services across West Glasgow and beyond, which protects and
enhances the local environment and increases the well-being and resilience of
the local people and communities.
Its services include:
•

De’ils On Wheels community bike workshop is Revolve-accredited andsells re-used bikes and parts, offers a repair service and a range of cycling
outreach activities. It also has its own line of up-cycled gifts.

•

Developing and improving community gardens and green spaces.

•

Information and advocacy for engaging in community activities.

•

Pedal-powered electricity generators able to power a range of appliances, including a blender (smoothie bike), available for hire for school, community and corporate events.

•

Volunteering and training programme to invest in the community’s biggest asset - its people.

If you are interested in any of these services, then DRCET would love to hear
from you.

0141 4330427

@drcet & @deilsonwheels

getinvolved@dumbartonroad.com
www.dumbartonroad.com
www.deilsonwheels.org.uk

@drcet & @deilsonwheels

3
69

Glasgow Wood Recycling designs and produces quality home and garden furniture which saves valuable natural resources and money.
Through these activities Glasgow Wood Recycling provides volunteer and training opportunities as a practical way of tackling poverty and social exclusion.
Its products and services include:
•

The manufacture of garden and indoor furniture.

•

On-line and showroom-based retailing.

•

Wood waste collection services.

•

A wide range of volunteering opportunities to people from diverse backgrounds.

•

Varied informal/structured training programmes.

•

The showcasing of activities, events and workshops in the locality and
further afield.

2
70

0141 2378566

@GlasgowWood

info@glasgowwoodrecycling.org.uk

@Glasgowwoodrecycling

www.glasgowwoodrecycling.org.uk

Glasgow Wood Recycling

Spruce Carpets provides new, unused offcuts, surplus stock carpets, carpet
tiles and vinyl to households, housing associations and businesses.
It also has it own fitting team, fleet of delivery vehicles and offers the following
services:
•

Survey and measurement (free of charge).

•

Supply.

•

Delivery.

•

Fitting.

•

Carpet tile removal from commercial premises.

•

Bespoke services to housing associations.

•

A wide range of volunteering opportunities to people from diverse
backgrounds.

0141 4251555

@SpruceCarpets

info@sprucecarpets.org.uk

@SpruceCarpets

www.sprucecarpets.org.uk
3
71

EVENT MANAGEMENT

Inhouse Events supports learning through events and training. Through
creating entertaining and educational events, it aims to provide experiences
for communities and practical training and opportunities for those who would
like to work in the events industry.
Inhouse:
•

Offers event planning services to organisations.

•

Creates events that support the social needs of communities.

•

Promotes well-being through events.

•

Promotes community cohesion through events.

•

Aims to increase employability through training.

Inhouse provides training in:
•

Conflict Management.

•

First Aid.

•

Working at events.

•

SIA approved door supervision.

2
72

0141 816 9989

@Inhouse_Scot

hello@inhouse.scot

@InhouseStewards

www.inhouse.scot

Inhouse CIC

The Pearce Institute - or PI - stands on the north side of Govan Road, a few
yards from Govan Cross and adjacent to Govan Old Church. The Institute was
completed in 1906 and was gifted to the people of Govan by Lady Pearce in
memory of her husband, Sir William Pearce, former owner of the Fairfield shipyard and Govan’s first MP.
The PI’s aims and objectives are to:
•

To preserve the historical, architectural and built heritage of the 		
Pearce Institute.

•

To maintain, develop and operate the building for the social, spiritual,
educational and cultural welfare of the people of Govan.

•

To relieve poverty.

•

To relieve unemployment.

•

To promote education.

•

To relieve ill-health, mental and/or physical disability, illness or 		
impairment.

•

To help young people develop their physical, mental, spiritual and 		
creative capacities.

0141 4456007

@pearceinstitute

info@pearceinstitute.org.uk

@pearceinstitute

www.pearceinstitute.org.uk
3
73

FINANCIAL SERVICES

DSL
BUSINESS FINANCE LTD

DSL provides loans to small businesses and social enterprises in Scotland.
•

Micro loans - up to £25k.

•

Business loans - up to £50k.

•

Social enterprise loans - up to £50k.

Loan Product Features:
•

Interest rates from 6% per annum.

•

No early repayment feeds and no hidden charges.

•

Free registration for FSB membership.

•

Official delivery partner of The Start Up Loans Company.

DSL’s friendly experienced team aims to make the process as easy as possible.
All applicants are assigned a loan officer who meet face-to-face to guide you
through both pre- and post-loan drawdown support.

2
74

0141 4252930

@scotmicfund

Info@dsl-businessfinance.co.uk

@Scottish Microfinance Fund

www.dsl-businessfinance.co.uk

DSL Business Finance

Grameen in the UK was established in 2012 to support clients with micro-credit loan facilities using its world-renowned approach. Its well designed and
widely tested methodology for addressing poverty is now being replicated
successfully in more than 40 countries worldwide. Its model supports those
in need within the UK:
•

By providing accessible and affordable unsecured ‘micro-credit’ loans for
existing and new business ventures.

•

By building a trusting and close supporting relationship with clients and
improving their understanding of how to run a business, thus facilitating
and developing self-confidence.

•

By helping to improve clients overall knowledge and skills in financial
matters.

•

Through peer support and developing overall trust in each other it supports the development of individual entrepreneurial ability, improving
self-worth and well-being.

•

Through a peer group support model which helps improve overall social
connectedness, developing closer community frameworks, and increasing overall economic activity within these localities.

•

By improving clients overall long-term financial stability and supporting
sustainable family finances, improving living standards, general health
and well-being.

•

By improving clients overall life chances.

0141 3318941
enquiries@grameenfoundation.org.uk
www.grameenfoundation.org.uk
3
75

Pioneer Mutual Credit Union is a financial co-operative run for the benefit its
members.Forward thinking finance is at the heart of all its services, ensuring
it provides affordable finance for everyone who lives or works in a G, ML or
PA postcode.
Its services and products include:
•

Free Life Savings and Loan Protection (T & Cs apply).

•

Eligibility for Pioneer Mutual Lottery.

•

Complimentary mortgage advice through Moneysense.

•

Access to low interest loans.

•

Access to our flexible loan terms.

•

Fees charged in an understandable and transparent manner.

•

No hidden fees.

•

Personal service.

•

Christmas Savings Club.

2
76

0141 8811353

@pioneercu

hello@pioneercu.coop

@pioneercu

www.pioneercu.coop

Pioneer Mutual Credit Union

Scotcash was founded in January 2007 with help from Glasgow City Council
and GHA. Its main aim is to provide financial products and services to those
who have difficulty accessing mainstream sources such as banks and building
societies. Scotcash provides its core services across Scotland using online technologies and partnerships with local organisations.
Its main services are:
•

To tackle financial exclusion in Scotland.

•

To provide affordable and accessible loans.

•

To help members of the public gain access to basic bank accounts,
through partnership with Virgin, RBS and Barclays.

•

To help members of the public gain access to savings accounts, through
partnership with Glasgow and Edinburgh-based credit unions.

•

To provide Scotcash customers with expert money advice through partnership with organisations such as the Citizen Advice Bureau, and Step
Change Debt Charity - regardless of their geographic location.

•

To provide a web of support for our customers through partnership with
organisations such as One Parent Families Scotland.

0141 2760525

@ScotcashCIC

info@scotcash.glasgow.gov.uk

@ScotcashApproachableFinance

www.scotcash.net

Scotcash CIC
3
77

The NHS Credit Union offers affordable loans and secure savings for thousands
of health service employees and their families. Unlike High Street banks, the
Credit Union is owned by its members and run solely for their benefit. Any
employee of the NHS in Scotland or the north of England can join.
Members can benefit from:
•

Secure savings with potential annual dividend.

•

Ethical affordable loans.

•

Free life protection scheme on savings and loans.

•

Payroll deduction for savings and loans.

The Credit Union’s mission is to help care for the financial health of NHS staff
by promoting their financial well-being.

0141 4450222

@NHSCreditUnion

admin@nhscreditunion.com

@NHSCreditUnion

www.nhscreditunion.com
2
78

FOOD PRODUCTION

High Rise Bakers is a small community bakery which makes high quality, nutritious, fairly-priced bread and other baked products. The bakers all live in the
Gorbals and/or are from a refugee background. It is part of Bridging the Gap, a
Gorbals-based charity established in 1998. High Rise Bakers:
•

Bakes in a shared kitchen at the bottom of a high rise block in Gorbals on
Wednesdays and Fridays.

•

Makes bread using only organic flour, water, salt, lots of time and sometimes a wee bit of olive oil or seeds.

•

Sources its Scottish organic flour straight from the farm where the wheat
is grown and milled.

•

Creates a supportive, welcoming space where people can learn about
working as a team as well as professional standard baking skills.

•

Runs bread-making workshops for local schools and nurseries.

•

Supplies baked goods for community events.

Dreams of a day when it has its own space open five days a week offering
employment to local people.

0141 4180241

@highrisebakers

secretary@bridging-the-gap.org

@HighRiseBakersatBridgingtheGap

www.bridging-the-gap.org
3
79

GIFTS & CRAFTS

Jangling Space is all about being collaborative, so it seeks to involve people as
both thinkers and doers in all of its work.  It makes beautiful objects in order
to build community.
Members are then invited to share with each other their knowledge, skills and
abilities. Each member has something to teach and all have something to offer.
Its ethos is to empower people to become active in their communities by
learning that action is the key.

07889 732227

@janglingspace

info@janglingspace.org

@JanglingSpace

www.janglingspace.org
2
80

GalGael Enterprises was established by GalGael Trust so that the organisation
could become self-sustaining as it makes its way in the world.
Learning and development experiences are integrated with activities that generate meaning and value through a range of products and services, as set out
below.
•

Timber: Gathering, milling, processing and selling locally sourced timber.

•

Commissions: Bespoke works of all description in timber.

•

Products: A range of hand-crafted items.

•

Graft: Landscaping, fence-building, manual labour.

•

Makers: Renting out workshop space.

0141 4273070

@GalGael

mail@galgael.org

@GalGaelEnterprises

www.galgael.org
3
81

HEALTH

Common Wheel supports people with mental illness by providing meaningful
activities. Its projects aim to improve mental well-being, and support people
in learning new skills.
Its bike project supports people in repairing and recycling old bikes into 'good
as new' bikes for clients to ride away and keep. Longer term, bike clients also
undertake repairs for the general public and support the engineers in building
high quality custom-made bikes for sale.
Its other projects - both artistic in nature - support clients in singing, playing
and composing music and designing and producing large-scale art pieces to be
displayed in various parades in Glasgow (‘Carnival Club’).

0141 2110668

@common_wheel

enquiries@commonwheel.org.uk

@commonwheelglasgow

www.commonwheel.org.uk
2
82

Good Morning Service  (GMS) is a telephone Befriending and Safety-net Alert
service for older people.
Befriending: calling out to members at a pre-arranged time from one up to seven days a week, 365 days a year. The service reduces loneliness and isolation
by building meaningful relationships and gives emotional support in times of
need.
Safety-net Alert: GMS alert to potential health problems whenever a member
fails to answer a good morning call. The service will try to locate the person
to verify their safety and alert a nominated contact person or the police if a
member cannot be found. Additional support includes:
•

Bogus caller alert scheme in partnership with Police Scotland.

•

Monthly group befriending, get-togethers, visiting places of interest.

•

Referral/signpost to statutory and third sector organisations.

•

Monthly newsletter with useful info, members' poems, recipes, etc.

Provided with both emotional and practical support, Good Morning Service
members are - and feel - connected, safer and valued.

0141 3367766

@Good_Morning_2U

info@goodmorningservice.co.uk

@Good Morning Service

www.goodmorningservice.co.uk

Nicky Thomson
3
83

Govanhill Baths Community Trust’s goal is to re-open the baths as a wellbeing centre and at the same time contribute to the wider social, cultural and
built regeneration of Govanhill. The Trust operates as a company limited by
guarantee, a charitable trust and a preservation trust. The centre is run by the
community in association with local voluntary and statutory partners.
The Trust:
•

Runs a wide range of community-based well-being activities, educational
and training courses aimed primarily but not exclusively at people from
the G41/G42 postcode, ranging from swimming, yoga, cooking, pottery,
archery and more.

•

Provides room hire for other community arts organisations and
individuals.

•

Operates Rags to Riches, a leading Scottish upcycling project which:
•

Provides a range of upcycling and creative re-use activities from 		
workshops, training, events and large-scale environmental projects.

•

Provides an outreach service from one day events, 8-week 		
programmes to year-long contracts.

•

Offers high quality upcycled products manufactured locally by local
people and sold at affordable prices.

0141 4332999

@govanhillbaths

info@govanhillbaths.com

@GovanhillBathsCommunityTrust

www.govanhillbaths.com
2
84

Lifelink designs and delivers services to improve the mental and emotional
health and well-being of adults and young people in Scotland.
It supports individuals who are experiencing one or more of the following:
every-day stress; anxiety and/or depression; personal problems that are
causing high stress and negatively affecting them physically, mentally and/or
emotionally (e.g. debt, relationship-breakdown, bereavement, employment
status, addictions); trauma (relationship, sexual abuse, bullying; self-harming
or having thoughts of suicide.
Through one-to-one counselling, group work and workshops, it helps clients
to:
•

Improve their overall mental health and well-being.

•

Develop solutions and strategies to deal/cope with/reduce stress.

•

Increase their awareness of the effects of stress on their mental/emotional and physical health.

•

Improve their overall health, confidence, self-esteem, well-being.

•

Improve personal, emotional and relationship skills.

•

Reduce feelings of anxiety, isolation and exclusion.

•

Maintain and sustain their recovery.
0141 5524434

@lifelinkglasgow

info@lifelink.org.uk

@lifelinkscotland

www.lifelink.org.uk

Lifelink
3
85

Lingo Flamingo provides tailored and accessible foreign language classes to
older adults in care homes, day centres and community groups.
At first, it may sound quite surprising to teach languages to older adults but
the reason for doing so is twofold: first, it provides them with an interactive
and exciting activity to undertake where they learn a new language, explore a
different culture and have a lot of fun doing so, and second, research indicates
that speaking a second language can delay the effects of dementia as well as
aiding with stroke recovery.
The teaching methods used evoke different senses, so music, touch, scent, feel
and taste are all used to make the learning process fun and accessible for all.
Classes are very visual, slow paced and have been designed specifically to
include memory techniques, nostalgic references, and inter-cultural exercises.
There are also opera sessions, cuisine classes, fashion shows and graduations
to make them as fun and accessible as possible.

2
86

0141 2611608

@lingoflamingo1

info@lingoflamingo.co.uk

@Lingo Flamingo C.I.C

www.lingoflamingo.co.uk

Lingo Flamingo

ReMake UP uses the profits from beauty-focused permanent make-up to
provide those with the psychological and physical effects of medical conditions such as cancer, alopecia (or treatments associated with them), with free
medical tattooing procedures for eyebrow loss, areola and nipple reconstruction, scars or burns.
With the support of U-Hatch, GGCU, UnLtd, the Lottery, Foundation Scotland,
and GSEN, ReMake UP is now in a position to offer free medical tattooing
to these people for at least one day each week, through its Giving Fridays
programme.
Services include the following procedures:
•

Micro-pigmentation performed with certified medical device.

•

Micro-blading performed with blade (ReMake Up also offers complementary beauty & well-being services.

•

Derma-planing - Micro-needling - Facial peels.

•

Medical products by ZO® to complement their procedures and after-care.

•

Scalp4Him and Scalp4Her (Scalp4H), Permanent Make Up therapies for
hair loss and scar camouflage focus on the scalp area.

07450 480814

@remakeupGlasgow

glasgow@remake.org

@RemakeUpGlasgow

www.remakeup.org
3
87

South West Community
the lives of local residents
bike repairing, cycling lesat low or no cost. It also proand enhances employability

Cycles (SWCC) improves
through bike hire/access,
sons and well-being rides all
vides volunteering, training
through:

•

Leading cycle rides and training for groups of young people by working
with schools and local Scout and Guide groups.

•

Offering bike hire and repair facilities at low cost, including Remote Dr
Bike in Priesthill church and at local gala days and events.

•

1848 - employability & volunteering programme for people over 16 years.

•

TRAX – young people disengaged or low attendance in mainstream education for under 16 years and work experience.

•

Working with South West Community Rail Partnership to improve rail
safety and education in the Crossmyloof-Barrhead catchment areas.

•

Providing training for volunteers and youths engaged on its projects.

•

Working as part of the Glasgow Community Cycling Network to provide
cycling opportunities through joint events and linked work.

•

Café facility run and managed by volunteers two half days per week.

•

School holiday activities – transparent bee hive, honey tasting, graffiti art
classes, marshmallow toasting in Pollok Park, drama classes, rock climbing and trampolining.

0141 6327155

@SWCC7

info@southwestcommunitycycles.co.uk

@SWCC7

www.southwestcommunitycycles.co.uk
2
88

HOUSING

Cassiltoun Housing Association is a community-based and tenant-led social
landlord based in Castlemilk, Glasgow. It is passionate about providing value
for money and delivering high quality services to its tenants. It has gone
beyond the traditional landlord role and now delivers a range of projects for
its tenants and the wider community. These assist with economic and social
regeneration and are designed to make Castlemilk a fantastic place to live,
work and visit. It delivers:
•

A high quality, efficient housing management service to 1000 tenancies.

•

A nursery providing 20 jobs, training opportunities and 55 full-time child
care spaces.

•

A welfare, financial and digital inclusion teams.

•

A communities team that offers health, education, volunteering,
greenspace, arts, social inclusion and volunteering programmes.

•

The management and preservation of an historic building – a Glasgow
landmark - that is used as a vital community resource.

0141 6342673

@Cassiltounha

housing@cassiltoun.org.uk

@CassiltounHousingAssociation

www.cassiltoun.org.uk

Cassiltoun Housing
3
89

Homes for Good (Scotland) CIC is an award-winning letting agency and the
first in Scotland to be run as a social enterprise. It provides happy homes for
tenants and safe investments for their landlords.
Glasgow-based, it manages properties across 9 local authority areas in
Scotland. The letting agency offers a full property management service for
landlords, along with investment advice and guidance through the changing
legal environment.
Created to change the way people access the private rented sector, it works
with tenants who rent as a lifestyle choice as well as supporting individuals on
lower incomes to access quality, affordable and long-term housing solutions.
Its unique support system promotes successful tenancies that truly feel like
home.
Homes for Good has also created a dynamic portfolio of 200 properties, where
it places a strong emphasis on partnership working to ensure it is able to
impact on those most in need of a good quality & affordable homes.

2
90

0141 4061830

@homesforgood

rentme@homesforgood.org.uk

@homesforgood1

www.homesforgood.org.uk

Homes for Good Scotland (CIC)

Glen Oaks Housing Association provides landlord services and community representation in six communities in the South West of Glasgow: Arden, Darnley,
Pollok, Old Darnley, Regents Park and Southpark Village.
Since 1991 the Association has built up a strong reputation as an innovative
community-controlled organisation which places customer service, financial
viability and being an excellent employer at its heart. The Association is controlled by a voluntary board.
In addition to providing good quality affordable homes, it delivers many other projects which have benefited local communities, including: environmental
improvements, initiatives for young people, sports facilities, tenancy sustainment initiatives, welfare rights services and employment initiatives.
Mission Statement: “Our aim is to provide good quality, affordable housing
and an excellent service.  We will encourage resident participation and work
with other agencies to regenerate our community.”
The Vision:  “Glen Oaks Housing Association - Where communities thrive.”
The Values:
•

Respectful - trust and respect for customers and each other.

•

Transparent - open and honest.

•

Dedicated - 100% commitment.

•

Aspirational - achieving the best for the community.

0141 6380999

@GlenOaksHousing

go@glenoaks.org.uk

@GlenOaksHousing
GLEN OAKS HOUSING
ASSOCIATION LTD

www.glenoaks.org.uk

3
91

Link is a group of award-winning registered social landlords and voluntary organisations serving more than 15,000 customers across Scotland.
Its aim is to help alleviate inequality and improve the lives of more people.
Link does this by providing homes that people want to live in and over the next
five years it aims to build 3,100 new homes for social and affordable rent or for
low cost home ownership.
It also delivers high quality services including advice, financial inclusion and
employability that provide value for money and are affordable – especially to
people on low incomes.

2
92

0330 3030124

@Link_Group_Ltd

linkgroup@linkhaltd.co.uk

@LinkGroupLtd

www.linkhousing.org.uk/

Link Group Ltd

Partick Housing Association is a leading, innovative, Scottish social housing
provider, based in the West End of Glasgow.
It was founded in 1975 by a community tenants’ association and local community group, the Partick Society, to tackle sub-standard housing in the area,
saving tenements from demolition, and remodelling commercial and public
buildings. This created more local housing and new businesses to sustain a
diverse and cohesive community.
The Association is an active developer of new homes for social and mid-market
rent, shared equity and shared ownership. It also works in partnership with
other housing providers, statutory bodies, community agencies and contractors to provide new homes, sustain tenancies and support economic and social
regeneration. Partick Housing Association aims to:
•

Provide valued, affordable homes and services.

•

Sustain, support and improve communities.

•

Raise its profile and reputation as a leading organisation with a strong,
influential voice.

•

Be a first class employer – engaging, empowering and developing staff.

•

Be Green – promoting affordable, low–carbon living and work.

0141 3573773

@PartickHA

info@partickha.org.uk

@PartickHousingAssociation

www.partickha.org.uk

Patrick Housing Association Ltd
3
93

Penington CoHousing will build the first co-housing project for senior citizens
in Glasgow.
Co-housing is when a group of people decide to live as a community, having
their own homes, with communal facilities for the group. The ethos is to be a
good neighbour to one another.
The long-term objective is to build fully accessible housing, which fits with the
lifetime living model.

2
94

01236 750752

@PenCoHo

pencohousing@gmail.com

@peningtoncohousing

pencohousing.org.uk

PENINGTON COHOUSING LTD

Queens Cross Housing Association (QCHA) provides nearly 4,300 affordable
rented homes in an area that stretches north from Glasgow city centre along
either side of the Forth and Clyde Canal. Its housing stock includes multistorey flats, deck access properties and tenements in four neighbourhoods:
Woodside, Hamiltonhill/Westercommon, Queens Cross and  Dundasvale.
It is run by a board and four community involvement groups. The majority
memberships of these groups comprises local people. It also offers:
•

Community engagement.

•

Projects, events and activities that bring people of all ages together.

•

Employment, skills training, welfare rights, money and debt advice.

•

Supported homes (older people's housing) for 500 older people in the
community.

QCHA's Council for Homeless Young People (CHYP) project provides supported
accommodation for 13 young people aged 16 to 21 years and the Fire Station
Project supports up to 40 vulnerable young adults.
The Queens Cross East Housing Support and Care at Home Service project
supports 38 people with mental health issues.

0141 9453003

@QueensCrossHA

contactus@qcha.org.uk

@QueensCrossHousing

www.qcha.org.uk

Queens Cross Housing
Association
3
95

Set up in 1971, Southside Housing Association (SHA) has built up its current
stock of 2,200 homes through tenement rehabilitation, new build and stock
transfer. In addition, it factors 880 privately owned properties.
SHA cares about place and community and wants:
•

Its homes to be popular and affordable.

•

Its customers to be delighted with the service they receive.

•

Its staff to be well trained and highly motivated.

•

Strong engagement and participation from the community.

The Association delivers a comprehensive range of services, all focused on the
needs of its customers and communities.  These services include tenancy and
neighbourhood management; repairs and property management; property development; asset management; housing support services; concierge services;
environmental works; income advice and community development and support.
It works closely with its subsidiary company Southside Factoring and Related
Services Ltd (SFARS) which provides factoring services on its behalf and acts as
a managing agent for a growing portfolio of mid-market rented housing.

0141 4221112
enquiries@southside-ha.co.uk
www.southside-ha.org
2
96

@SouthsideHA

INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION

Voiceover, established by Govan Community Project, provides quality, affordable interpreting services with community values.
It has three social aims:
•

To promote equality of access to services by providing high quality, affordable interpreting and translation services.

•

To support the vital work of its parent charity, the Govan Community Project.

•

To raise standards in the sector, and in particular to support new entrants.

0141 4453718
admin@voiceoverglasgow.org.uk
www.voiceoverglasgow.org.uk
3
97

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Networks4learning is based in the East End of Glasgow and focuses on promoting and providing specialised computing training to disadvantaged young
people in the community.
It offers:
•

Learner-centred training in practical computing using the innovative
Raspberry Pi computer and other potentially transformative technology
devices.

•

Collaborates with universities in Scotland developing automated systems
to solve real-world problems.

•

Develops some of its training curriculum as an output from these collaborative projects with academic institutions.

Supplies innovative high-quality kit-based technology products and solutions
for education and industrial application.

07878 300357
info@networks4learning.org
www.n4luk.org
2
98

@N4L_Org

Workforce Creation provides a positive environment for people of working age
with physical and learning disabilities. It works to increase employability and
independence prospects through the promotion of equality and diversity. Crucial to this is increasing the capability of businesses by harnessing digitalisation
to provide online business support.
It does this in the following ways:
•

By providing online business support services across markets.

•

By developing the technical education of young clients with physical and
learning disabilities by supporting them with skills which will enhance
their chances of long-term sustainable employment and independence.

•

By offering older candidates workplace training.

It aims to utilise genius and add benefit through the voluntary and third sector
community by offering other technical services at subsidised rates. In some
cases its provides such services, which are normally subsidised, free depending on the status of the organisation.

01355 261141

@workforcecreate

contact@workforcecreation.org

@workforcecreation

www.workforcecreation.org

Workforce Creation
3
99

LEGAL SERVICES

Senscot Legal (SL) provides quality, affordable legal advice to the social enterprise and wider third sector in Scotland. It was set up in 2010 and broke new
ground as it was the only third sector organisation exclusively providing such
services. Its social mission is to provide support to enable organisations to enhance their capacity, develop in a sustainable manner and achieve their aims
and objectives for the ultimate benefit of communities.
SL’s fees are affordable and competitive and offer an alternative to traditional
legal services.  Any surpluses will be utilised to develop the business and for
the benefit of the social enterprise community in Scotland.  
To date, SL has provided services to around 1000 social enterprises and third
sector organisations across Scotland. It advises on:
•

Company set up, structure and governance.

•

Charity law.

•

Employment/HR.

•

Property/Leases.

•

Partnerships & collaboration.

•

Contracts.

SL also offers training workshops on specific legal topics plus bespoke sessions to
suit your organisation.

0141 3328084
info@se-legal.net
www.se-legal.net
2
100

@SenscotLegal

LEISURE SERVICES

The Experience is an award-winning, five-star themed entertainment and
events venue just minutes from Braehead. Owned by the Kibble Group, one of
Scotland’s oldest child and youth care charities, The Experience houses Scotland’s only indoor electric go-karting track plus laser tag, the Refuel Café, and
a conference centre.
On the surface, The Experience looks like a fun day out – and it is – but for
like-minded organisations driven by values, it’s so much more. It offers a
unique setting for conferences and events, team-building and development
days, gala dinners, product launches, functions etc.
The conference centre is fully equipped to accommodate your business needs
and each of the new Grand Prix-themed meeting rooms is unique. Choose
from Monaco, Monza or Silverstone and accelerate your event to pole position! The Experience offers the perfect opportunity to mix formal with fun.
The Experience also gives young people the chance to gain valuable training
and qualifications in a real working environment.

0141 8834005

@electrickarting

enquiries@theexperience.org.uk

@TheExperienceHillington

www.theexperience.org.uk
3
101

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES

EVH Supporting Social Employers is an employers’ federation formed in 1978,
with its early roots in social housing. In the last decade, it has moved well beyond this and now supports governing bodies and senior managers in their role
as “employer” in over 150 not-for-profit organisations of all types, shapes and
sizes. The simple fee structure provides unlimited support and on-site assistance
to members. This pragmatic approach helps keep member loyalty high, with
many being clients for over 40 years. It offers:
•

Full/unlimited HR support to the board/management committee/senior
managers.

•

HR publications, templates, booklets, model policies, standard letters, information notes, booklets and newsletters.

•

Bespoke assistance in all employee relationship issues.

•

Employer health and safety control system - manual, information notes,
helpline, audits, development forum and optional landlord safety manual
service.

•

Hugely discounted member prices for any optional training and recruitment support.

•

Members’ discount on stunning city centre venue space.

Contact us for further information, or if you would like to book a no obligation
appointment to find out more.

2
102

0141 3527435

@EVHStuff

contactus@evh.org.uk

@EVHStuff

www.evh.org.uk

EVH

RE-USE/RECYCLING

ApparelXchange CIC is an emerging company, focusing on school uniform
re-use, repair, retail and redistribution. Working directly with schools and
parents/guardians to support the collection, sorting, cleaning and repair of
donated school uniforms. Uniforms are provided at low cost and re-distributed
to young people, via school shops, and a soon to be launched on-line retail site.
Key activities which reflect the company’s values are:
•

The provision of re-use services reduces the environmental impact and
influencing consumer behaviour to make more sustainable choices.

•

The provision of low cost uniforms creates opportunities for training and
volunteering and provides quality uniforms for young people.

•

Ensuring quality standards are met, ensuring customer satisfaction in the
service and products they receive.

07833 314412
izzieriksen@gmail.com

3
103

Haven Recycle is a supported business which operates an accredited Waste
Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) recycling facility.
It provides a variety of IT disposal and data management services to public,
private and third sector organisations of all sizes across Scotland. It holds a full
SEPA Waste Management Licence and is fully ISO 9001 and 14001 accredited.
Whilst operating as a business, the majority of its highly skilled and comprehensively trained workforce is comprised of disabled and disadvantaged
adults.
The company‘s ethos is to address the needs of those who are disabled or
disadvantaged whilst providing a service which is both socially and environmentally sustainable.

0141 8102450
info@havenrecycle.co.uk
www.havenrecycle.co.uk
2
104

Second Opportunities is an environmental organisation specialising in the reuse and recycling of household items and in particular household furniture
and white goods.
The organisation:
•

Operates a furniture re-use centre, open to the public.

•

Operates a white goods re-use centre.

•

Networks with agencies who can identify those experiencing furniture
poverty and can help support them to meet their requirements,

•

Develops community re-use services in the Glasgow area.

•

Runs a commercial division, New Two, which supplies contract and office
furniture.

0141 6313620

@SecondOpportunities

info@newtwo.org.uk
www.secondopportunities.org.uk
3
105

RETAIL

Locavore is dedicated to building a more sustainable local food economy which
is better for the environment, local economies and society at large.
To do this it:
•

Runs a supermarket and café  at 349 Victoria Road on the Southside selling local, organic, packaging-free food and goods.

•

Delivers organic vegetable boxes across central Scotland.

•

Grows organic produce at three market gardens in and around Glasgow.

•

Trains future food growers through its Grow the Growers programme.

•

Provides emergency food to those in need through the Good Food Fund,
a foodbank alternative.

0141 3283303

@GlasgowLocavore

shop@glasgowlocavore.org

@GlasgowLocavore

www.glasgowlocavore.org
2
106

Make Do & Grow CIC is focused on supporting growing families, developing
creativity and encouraging re-use.
In its Govan-based children’s shop it sells low cost, quality, pre-loved clothing
and toys for ages 3-12.
Its in-store workshop offers free drop-in arts and crafts sessions and other affordable creative activities; re-using scrap materials, donations and recycling
to help develop young imaginations and build on family bonds.

0141 4405998

@makedogrow

makedogrow@gmail.com

@makedogrow

www.Makedogrow.co.uk
3
107

6b

children’s boutique

Merry-go-round Glasgow is filled with everything baby at low prices, pre-loved
and perfect. It is dedicated to supporting local families with high quality, great
value baby goods and also runs a full programme of activities and social events
to bring the community together. Its wee shop is bursting with everything you
could need from pregnancy through to age 5,  so having a baby really needn’t
cost the earth. Merry-go-round Glasgow:
•

Saves local families money by offering high quality, low-cost maternity
and children’s goods.

•

Provides quality goods at no cost to families in need through our list of
over 60 local partners and agencies.

•

Supports families by hosting a wide range of activities, support group
information sessions and events in our parenting room that bring people
together, reduce isolation and increase well-being.

•

Supports the community with volunteering and employment opportunities.

•

Changes the perception of second-hand goods and encourage everyone
to buy pre-loved as a first choice.

0141 4232299

@merrygoroundgla

shop@merrygoroundglasgow.co.uk

@merrygoroundglasgow

www.merrygoroundglasgow.co.uk
2
108

Recycle Mobility Centre offers reconditioned mobility equipment and a maintenance and repair service to disabled and elderly people who have been
affected by welfare reform and the pension crisis. It reconditions donated
equipment to a high standard and sells it at an affordable price to those who
can least afford to buy new. The aim is to help individuals to carry out day-today activities within their community resulting in reduced isolation, debt and
loneliness.
It provides:
•

Training and employability to the long-term unemployed by offering mechanical and electrical engineering based at an SVQ Level 2 in Assistive
Technology.

•

Offers volunteering opportunities for people to up-skill and improve their
employability.

It also reduces waste by refurbishing donated equipment that would have
gone to landfill.

0808 1640624/07591 581425

@centrerecycle

mail@recyclemobilitycentre.com

@recyclemobilitycentre

www.recyclemobilitycentre.co.uk
3
109

SOCIAL CARE/PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT

Caring Operations Joint Action Council (COJAC) provides out-of-school and holiday care for children and young people with disabilities and complex needs up
to the age of 18 years.
Its services include:
•

A young adult ASN group on a Monday evening, ASN adults on Tuesday
and Thursday evenings, ASN group (18 years plus) on a Wednesday from
10-2.30pm.

•

Training/meeting room hire.

•

Soft play hire.

•

Sensory room hire.

•

Other rooms and resources including a sports hall with overhead lights
and mikes for staging shows, a sensory garden, an outdoor play area all
available for hire.

•

Training on disability provided on request.

•

Social clubs and respite for families.

0141 6341002
cojac@btconnect.com
cojactweets
2
110

@Cojac Centre

Fair Deal was founded in Castlemilk in 1989 by a group of forward thinking
parents of people with learning disabilities, who were campaigning about the
conditions in Lennox Castle Hospital in the outskirts of Glasgow in 1985. It now
offers a range of activities and support options for people with learning disabilities, people with a disability and older people in Glasgow and making a difference to their lives.
•

Self-directed support options means people now have more choice and
control over the services and support they receive, how they are supported
and when that support takes place. It also enables the recipients to build
friendships and relationships where they want to.

•

Fair Deal is committed to fully personalised and individual support arrangements.

Help Yourself Grow is a free training programme for young people aged between
18 – 30 with a learning disability and living in Glasgow. The training is very flexible and person -centred, therefore suitable for people of all abilities. The programme, currently funded by the Big Lottery, offers participants an opportunity
to: gain an accreditation in cookery, gardening, learn new skills, gain confidence,
meet new friends and access to volunteering opportunities, with support for
placements and employment.

0141 6344996

@FairDealCharity

info@fair-deal.org

@FairDealG45

www.fair-deal.org
3
111

Flourish House provides services and opportunities designed to promote recovery for people living with mental illness, primarily through the provision
of meaningful activities, access to work and learning.  Referrals are accepted
from people in contact with secondary mental health services.
The organisation provides the following:
•

A meaningful activity-based day service delivered on the principles of the
Clubhouse Model - www.clubhouse-intl.org - for around 60 people per
day.

•

Opportunities to engage in a range of informal groups and learning opportunities often in peer-led or co-facilitated sessions.

•

Social and well-being programmes that encourage wellness, physical activity, social interaction and relationship building of participants.

•

A small contract cleaning service.

•

A community café and external catering service.

0141 3330099
info@flourishhouse.org.uk
www.flourishhouse.org.uk
2
112

@flourishhouse1

Fortune Works empowers people with learning disabilities by training them for
work so that they can contribute to the community. Services provided include:
•

Holistic day service programme for adults with learning disabilities.

•

City-wide provision for people in receipt of personalisation, direct payment or self-funding.

•

Liaison with families, carers, statutory sector professionals, and agencies
which provide community support along with links to the community
and colleges.

•

Information and signposting to specialist services.

•

Training opportunities with a focus on personal and social development.

•

Facilitating a safe space for members and their support to come together
to share resources, ideas and experiences.

•

Provide an outlet for hate crime awareness.

•

Hand-crafted products and plants for sale through the on-site garden
centre and craft shop and private gardening work.

•

Fortune Works with private contractors and supports them with strategies to enhance their corporate social impact.

Other services include:  packing, collation, light fabrication, sample preparation, mail preparation, assembly and seasonal work for a range of well-known
local and national companies.
0141 9444383

@FortuneWorks1

fortuneworks@enableglasgow.org.uk

@EnableGlasgowFortuneWorks

www.enableglasgow.org.uk
3
113

Geeza Break provides the following respite and support services to families
and children age zero to 16 years of age:
Respite Sitter Service: Children are cared for in their own home by fully vetted
and trained sitters. This service is provided during the day, evenings and weekends for up to 4 hours per session.
Respite Care Service:  Children are cared for in the homes of fully vetted and
approved carer’s from a few hours to overnight care.  
Centre Based Respite (Toffee Club):  Primary school children between 5 and 12
years are cared for during school holiday periods.
Family Support Service: This is an intense specialised one-to-one and group
support which is offered to families experiencing poverty, abuse, isolation, addiction, crisis situations and/or mental health issues.  
Kinship Care Service: This is a city wide service for grandparents and extended
family members systemic therapeutic interventions and respite services are
provided to support grandparents and extended family members.

0141 5732900
Info@geezabreak.org.uk
www.geezabreak.org.uk
2
114

GAMH helps to protect and promote good mental health and well-being.
It:
•

Provides individualised support to people aged 16 years plus which promotes self-management, personal development and the building and
sustainability of social connections and networks.

•

Offers supportive group-based programmes focused on education, employment and training activities designed to build confidence and skills.

•

Provides personal development support to carers and young carers to
encourage their own aspirations, skills and enable them to have a life
outside their caring role.

•

Delivers health and well-being activities for individuals offering a menu
of interventions including mindfulness, and stress management.

•

Provides bespoke positive health and well-being sessions for public, third
sector and private businesses often used to support accreditations such
as Healthy Working Lives and Investors in People awards.

•

Provides mental health education training and consultancy to public,
third sector and private businesses designed to promote an understanding of a range of mental health issues and how these affect people. These
sessions encourage employees to adopt helpful engagement and communication strategies and minimise stress at work.

0141 5525592

@GAmH1977

info@gamh.org.uk

@gamh.charity

www.gamh.org.uk
3
115

MsMissMrs supports female empowerment by providing community-based
accredited courses to support women who are rebuilding self-esteem and
well-being (physical, emotional, social and mental).
The Get S.E.T. Workbook is an education programme aimed at young women
and girls aged 12-18 years old, with content developed to encourage healthy
self-esteem and personal strategies for coping with the challenges of adolescence.
The Get SET programme for women is recovery-based for those who have had
a difficult life journey and are looking to build self-esteem and confidence.
Both are ASDAN Life Skills courses, and all those who complete it will gain a
fully accredited qualification bronze award.
MsMissMrs also offers training in the Get SET Programme including delivery
support and materials.
Its Hub, a community health and well-being centre, provides activities based
around empowering women.

0141 9450244

@msmissmrs1

info@msmissmrs.co.uk

@msmissmrs

www.msmissmrs.co.uk
2
116

Parent Network Scotland run courses tailored to meet the needs of today’s parents. PNS courses are for parents to deal with issues that are important to them
and explore strategies and approaches that can help parents in the real world
of parenting.
The core work of PNS is delivering courses and workshops in parenting skills, encouraging parents to recognise and celebrate their existing skills and developing
new strategies.
In addition, PNS:
•

Provide information and other resources to parents and professionals.

•

Work in partnership with voluntary and statutory agencies.

•

Use experience to develop and inform national and local policies on family
issues.

0141 3535604

@PNScotland

dharper@pns.og.uk

@Parent network scotland

www.parentnetworkscotland.org.uk
3
117

Potential in Me helps young people (12-24yrs) realise their amazing potential,
supporting them in gaining the skills and understanding necessary to build
bright futures. Its services include:
•

Life coaching which offers young people the time and space, without any
judgement, to think and reflect on how to make the most of their lives.

•

A range of bespoke and developed workshops to support the challenges
faced by young people.

•

Youth-led programmes that challenge participants to develop the understanding, confidence and learning necessary to lead in their communities.

•

Programmes and brain-based approaches for adults, such as coaching
conversations and adolescent brain awareness programmes.

•

Working together with young people and adults, it creates spaces and is
a contact point for conversations, ideas and inspiration which celebrates,
empowers and helps our youth to thrive.

07740 461926

@potentialcic

hello@potentialin.me

@PotentialInMeInspiringOurYouth

www.potentialin.me
2
118

Milk is the first project of The Tin Cat Company. As well as serving great tea
and coffee it works alongside some incredible and inspiring women from all
over the world to bring you mouthwatering home-cooked food, put on events
and provide a welcoming, creative space in the heart of Glasgow’s Southside.
The Milk Café ’s object is to carry on activities which benefit the community
and in particular (without limitation) to create:
•

Work experience, volunteering and other related opportunities, through
social enterprise trading, for female asylum seekers and refugees in the
Glasgow area.

•

Offer employment preparation, employment training and re-training for
asylum seekers and refugees.

•

Strengthen the local social economy through social enterprise development.

•

Anti-discriminatory practice and social inclusion in all business and other
activities.

07803 185120

@MILKcafeglasgow

hellomilkcafe@gmail.com

@MILKcafeglasgow

www.milkcafeglasgow.com
3
119

Thriving Survivors is a recovery and training centre for victims and survivors of
trauma. It supports both men and women as well as families through education and therapy. It is the aim of organisation to provide support to survivors
of physical or emotional trauma, to help them feel empowered and in control
of their own emotions, behaviours and recovery.
It offers a unique and insightful path to recovery by delivering:
•

One-to-one mentoring.

•

Peer-to-peer support groups.

•

Training.

•

Volunteering opportunities.

•

Employment opportunities.

•

Childcare facilities.

2
120

07493 190110

@Survive2Thrive1

ashleyscotland@thrivingsurvivors.co.u

@thrivingsurvivors

www.thrivingsurvivors.co.uk

THRIVING SURVIVORS LTD

SOCIAL CLUBS

The Senior Centre is a membership organisation for independent adults over
the age of 55 from Castlemilk and its surrounding areas. Its main aim is to prevent social isolation through offering and promoting social opportunities to its
members. It provides the following:
•

Lunch, games and events in the café which serves as a social hub for the
Centre and allows access to healthy and nutritional food at subsidised
rates.

•

A varied programme of educational and recreational classes.

•

Physically and mentally stimulating activities for members.

•

A games room where members can relax, chat and play pool and other
games.

•

Monthly parties, lunches and sightseeing trips to cities and towns around
Scotland.

•

Information sessions on security, safety, benefits, health etc.  from organisations such as Police Scotland, Ripple Effect, Age Scotland, Action on
Hearing Loss and South East Glasgow Law Centre.

•

An accessible minibus for those who otherwise wouldn’t be able to access the facilities and programme.

0141 6343834

@TheSeniorCentre

office@theseniorcentre.co.uk

@TheSeniorCentre

www.theseniorcentre.co.uk
3
121

SPORTS

Pinkston Watersports, operated by the registered charity Glasgow Watersports, is located on the Forth-Clyde Canal, a mile from Glasgow city centre and
just two minutes from the M8 (JCT. 16). It offers Scotland’s only artificial white
water course.  Since opening in May 2014 it has become a popular attraction
with the public, resident clubs and organisations. Services include:
•

Affordable access to water facilities and coaching for clubs and community groups.

•

School programmes, including Scottish Canoe Association accredited
courses and SQA at SCQF Level 5.

•

Kayak lessons and progression courses.

•

White water rafting/boarding.

•

Changing facilities

•

Meeting rooms for hire in a unique, convenient location with free on-site
parking.

•

Team building and corporate events.

•

Secure shipping container storage.

0141 3325636

@Pinkston_Info

info@pinkston.co.uk

@pinkstonwatersports

www.pinkston.co.uk
2
122

Accessible Tennis CIC (No. 530601) provides coaching for people living with
disabilities or health conditions in Scotland.
It’s guiding principles are to improve and maintain good mental health and
well-being by encouraging those with health issues and disabilities to coach,
volunteer and play tennis.
Accessible Tennis CIC is a nomadic club registered with the Lawn Tennis Association.

07759 274106

@welcome2tennis

enterprise@accessibletennis.co.uk
www.accessibletennis.co.uk
3
123

TELECOMS/TECHNOLOGY

Social Enterprise Direct (SED) is the commercial arm of Advice Direct Scotland
(ADS). It was set up both to create employment opportunities and to generate
profits that are gifted to ADS.
SED provides a high quality contact centre, grant and fund administration and
training services. It is experienced in a variety of sectors – from childcare to
money advice, energy and housing. It is both an in-bound and out-bound contact centre and can create bespoke solutions for clients.
It is also an accredited SQA Training Centre with the capacity to provide a large
range of flexible training opportunities for individuals and organisations. This
includes vocational qualifications as well as industry-specific courses in a number of disciplines.

0141 5535550
admin2@socialenterprisedirect.org.uk
www.socialenterprisedirect.org.uk
2
124

TOURISM

The Caravan Project, which has been in operation since 1985, is a social tourism charity that provides over 600 people a year living in Glasgow with access
to affordable holidays and days out. For these families a holiday is not a luxury it is a much needed break from the challenging circumstances they face at
home. For many it will be their first ever holiday. Its main services are:
Respite Holidays
The Caravan Project owns four caravans situated at the Haven’s Craig Tara Holiday Park in Ayr and provides one week respite breaks to families living in poverty and facing challenging circumstances. Everyone accessing these holidays
has a range of additional initiatives to ensure their holiday is as affordable as
possible including: free door-to-door transport, free passes for every family
member to the entertainment complex, a big bag of fruit and vegetables worth
£10 and a discount card giving families 50% off all activities on site and 15% off
all other purchases. These initiatives save families approximately £200 each.
‘Big Day Out’ programme
This programme provides free family days out to a range of Glasgow visitor attractions for people facing challenging circumstances. This includes free transport and packed lunches. It is currently restricted to people living in Drumchapel, Anniesland, Knightswood and Scotstoun, however it is hoped that this
service will be rolled out to cover the whole city in 2018.

0141 2584720

@caravanproject

office@caravanproject.co.uk

@caravanproject

www.caravanproject.co.uk
3
125

TRAINING

Mellow Parenting promotes parent-child interaction by researching, developing and implementing evidenced-based parenting programmes for the most
vulnerable families:
•

The Mellow Family of programmes includes mums-to-be, dads-to-be,
mums, dads, babies, toddlers, parents and children with learning disabilities.

•

A pre-conception programme for young people, focussing on relationships and self-esteem.

•

Training for professionals from local authorities, health boards and voluntary organisations to deliver programmes directly to those families
with whom they work (includes: support, evaluation, reflective consultation and accreditation).

•

A research-based organisation, promoting best possible quality and supporting parent-child relationships globally.

0141 4456066

@mellowparenting

info@mellowparenting.org

@mellowparentingltd

www.mellowparenting.org
2
126

% 0141 771 6478

www.bailliestoncommunitycare.co.uk
Recognised Scottish Charity 026213

Enabling people in the North East of Glasgow since 1992

Looking for a service?
Here’s what Baillieston Community Care has to offer:

CARE AT HOME SERVICE
SHORT BREAKS/CARER RESPITE
DEMENTIA DAY CARE
Our additional services include:
· Funded dementia short breaks service
· Enhanced sensory care for adults with
moderate to advanced dementia
· Playlist for life project
· Overnight care
· Domestic & shopping service
· Moving & assistance training

Winner
of
Scottish
Care at
Ho
Provider me
of the
Year 20
16

For further information on any of the above services
including eligibility criteria & availability, please get in touch.

Tel: 0141 771 6478
Baillieston CC A5 leaflet.indd 1

@bailliestoncare

Email: info@bailliestoncommunitycare.co.uk
06/02/2017 09:57

3
127

Neilston Development Trust is a community-based, anchor organisation. It:
•

Champions and leads on the delivery of the Neilston Town Charter, outlining the aims and aspirations of the community and its physical & social/
economic regeneration.

•

Owns and manages the Bank facility as a community hub, providing a
meeting place and a comprehensive range of services and activities, including:

•

•

A healthy living café, a cycle hub and community meeting & office
space.

•

A range of volunteering, training and employability opportunities.

•

Cycling and active travel services via Pedalwise, from bike hubs at the
Bank, Neilston and YES Rouken Glen Park and Giffnock.

•

Accredited training services, including Cycle Maintenance C&G Levels
1-3 and Essential Cycle Skills.

Is a cycle-friendly employer service centre in contract with Cycling Scotland, with service provision across East Renfrewshire, Renfrewshire &
North Ayrshire.

0141 5611201

@neilstontrust

admin@neilstontrust.co.uk

@neilstontrust

www.neilstontrust.co.uk
2
128

Rosemount Lifelong Learning was established in 1998 with a mission to increase the
life chances (through learning) for children, young people and adults living in the
North East and wider Glasgow area. It offers:
•

Childcare services - providing high quality and affordable childcare for children between the ages of six months and five years.

•

Community learning - focusing on assisting with the education and training
of adults aged 16 and over to improve basic skills such literacy, numeracy, ICT,
language and life-skills.

•

Employability - support includes help with benefits and housing; careers guidance; child care; provision budgeting; confidence building activities; work and
college tasters; and assistance to apply to college and for jobs.

•

Family services - taking a strengths-based approach to community engagement and helping local people to develop additional and relevant services.
The Family Links project also provides tailored support to families affected by
drug and alcohol addiction.

•

Young parents - providing advice and support to help young parents to raise
aspirations, increase their employability skills and make positive life changes.

0141 5530808

@RosemountGLA

admin@rosemount.ac.uk

@RosemountGLA

www.rosemount.ac.uk
3
129

The Scottish Community Services Agency has been delivering various training
and employability options since 1991.
It currently operates Woodville Training Centre delivering cost-effective accredited forklift training. This training supports both unemployed and low income individuals in securing employment and enhancing career progression.
The Centre offers both counterbalance and reach forlklift training with the
largest charitable forklift training centre in Scotland.

0141 445 4321
admin@4321.org.uk
www.4321.org.uk
2
130

THE

WOMEN'S CENTRE
GLASGOW
The Women’s Centre was founded in 1994. Since then it has provided a safe,
positive, people-centred environment which encourages and supports women
to develop confidence, combat social isolation, promote the learning of new
skills, raise aspirations and achieve their potential.
To achieve these aims it takes a holistic approach that offers a large range of
services including: counselling, volunteering, activities, training, events, welfare rights, financial inclusion, a café , drop-in days, therapies, baby massage
and a crèche.
The vision of the Centre is to work to achieve social and economic equality for
all groups of women in Glasgow, keep them safe and secure from harm, afford
them equal access to resources and opportunities, and to ensure that their
rights are realised regardless of ability, race, sexual orientation, gender identity, age or background. This vision also involves ensuring that women have
equal influence in political and economic life, participate fully in society and
culture, and are acknowledged for their unpaid and paid participation in the
workplace.
The Centre’s courses and volunteering opportunities help women to gain valuable experience, share their skills, make new friends and benefit from health
and well-being activities, training, mentoring and qualifications.

0141 5761400

@womencentre94

info@womenscentreglasgow.org.uk

@Shaw Park (The Womens Centre Glasgow)

www.womenscentreglasgow.org.uk

3
131

TRANSPORT

DNDP supports the employment of people with disabilities. It started out as a
courier and mail delivery service but has now diversified into digital services in
the hope of engaging those disabled people who are housebound and furthest
from the workplace.
DNDP’s courier service:
•

Offers a high-end, competitive, and secure service.

•

Provides a service which is tailor-made to your requirements with no increase in price for multiple packages.

•

Offers standard same-day and next day delivery and the premium service
of “same day urgent”.

•

Transports anything from a small letter to large pallets to destinations all
over the UK and Ireland.

DNDP’s digital service aims to bridge the digital skills gap in Scotland by using
the talents of housebound disabled people and in so doing promote understanding and inclusivity. DNDP Digital provides services in three key areas:
•

2
132

Website development and design, content writing and digital marketing.

01355 221555

@dndpcic

admin@dndp.co.uk
digital@dndp.net

@DNDP C.I.C

www.dndp.co.uk/www.dndp.net

DNDP C.I.C

GIVE AN
OLD BIKE
A NEW LIFE
BUY A BIKE
DONATE A BIKE
REPAIR A BIKE
DE’ILS ON WHEELS

40 Kingsway Court, Scotstoun, Glasgow G14 9SU
deilsonwheels
deilsonwheels
07515 879 747 deilsonwheels.org.uk

De’ils On Wheels is a project of Dumbarton Road Corridor Environment Trust (DRCET). DRCET is a recognised Scottish Charity
(Charity No SC035954) and a company limited by guarantee registered in Scotland (Company No SC273114).
Registered office Heart of Scotstoun Community Centre, 64 Balmoral Street, Glasgow G14 0BL.

3

North Area Transport Association (NATA) has been catering for group travel
needs since 2004. It provides minibuses for private hire, community transport
and minibus driver training.
From social outings and sports events to corporate trips, it provides affordable, reliable and flexible travel options to help your group get from A to B,
and back again.
The profit generated from its services goes straight back into the communities
it serves and in maintaining its fleet of vehicles.

0141 5481565

@natatransport

info@natatransport.co.uk

@northareatransportassociation

www.natatransport.co.uk
2
134

GSEN
ASSOCIATE
MEMBERS

3

Emma Collins Consultancy specialises in supporting third sector organisations
through fundraising, strategy and business development, facilitation and creative project management.
It works across the third sector with particular specialisms in arts, heritage,
health and community education – and, specifically - the interaction between
these sectors.

2
136

07830 430383

@december_arts

info@emmacollinsconsultancy.co.uk

@emmacollinsconsultancy

www.emmacollinsconsultancy.co.uk

Emma Collins

Clyde Electronics CIC specialises in training, research, development and consultancy in the fields of electronic engineering and information technology.
It provides web and application development as well as designing bespoke
electronic solutions.

07561 161594

@ClydeElectronic

info@clydeelectronics.co.uk

@ClydeElectronics

www.clydeelectronics.co.uk

Dave M Bell
3
137

The Language Hub’s mission is to provide innovative, creative, lifelong learning
opportunities for children and adults which promote inter-culturalism and enables cultural exchange for individuals and communities.

2
138

0141 2582700/07505 144476

@LanguageHubUk

info@thelanguagehub.co.uk

@thelanguagehubchildren

www.thelanguagehub.co.uk

Michele Gordon

LBJ Consultants offers employment law and HR support to small and medium-sized businesses across Scotland and beyond, including both contracted
advisory and pay-as-you-go services.
It is committed to working in partnership with your business by becoming part
of your team.

0141 3198191

@LBJConsultants

enquiries@lbjconsultants.co.uk

@HREMPLOYMENTLAW

www.lbjconsultants.co.uk

LBJConsultants
3
139

Taylor Nisbet Consultancy is an ethical consultancy providing business support
to social and environmental-based organisations.
Its services include: feasibility studies, business planning, sourcing funding and
evaluation reporting.
It prides itself on its practical approach to its clients’ needs and creating sustainable outcomes.

2
140

0141 2378334

@taylor_nisbet

hello@taylornisbet.co.uk

@TaylorNisbetConsultancy

www.taylornisbet.co.uk

Taylor Nisbet

INDEX
Accessible Tennis CIC 123,

CHILDCARE 38, 39, 89

ADVOCACY 8

Clyde Electronics 137

The Advocacy Project 8
African Challenge Scotland 51
All Cleaned Up Scotland 66
All In 42
ApparelXchange 103

Common Wheel 82
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 40
Community Central Hall 11, 67
Community Renewal (Working for
Scotland) 40
Contrast Studios 12
CONSTRUCTION 41

Articulate Cultural Trust 10

CONSULTANCY 42, 43, 44, 46, 47

ARTS & CULTURE 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24,
26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 84, 107

Cook ‘n’ Care 36

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 135, 136,
137, 138, 139, 140

Delivered Next Day Personally CIC
(DNDP) 132

Baillieston Community Care Ltd., 31,
127

De’ils On Wheels 69, 133

Bike for Good 68
Blairdardie Out of School Services
(BOSS) 38
CARE 31, 32, 36, 38, 95
Caring Operations Joint Action
Council (COJAC) 110
The Caravan Project 125
Cassiltoun Housing Association 89
CATERING 14, 34, 35, 36, 37, 101,
119
CEIS 25, 43

Culinary Ability Awards 54

DESIGN, PRINT AND MEDIA 11, 12,
48, 49, 50, 132
DRC Generations 52
DSL Business Finance 74
Dumbarton Road Corridor
Environment Trust 69, 133
East End Connections (EEC) 46
Eco Drama 13
EDUCATION 39, 51, 52, 53, 88, 99
Emma Collins Consultancy 136
EMPLOYABILITY 10, 17, 35, 46, 54,
3
141

55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64,
65, 75, 98, 124, 131
ENVIRONMENTAL 13, 66, 68, 69, 70,
71, 105
EVENT MANAGEMENT 19, 30, 37,
72, 73
EVH - Supporting Social 45, 102
The Experience (Kibble) 101

GLASGOW SOCIAL ENTERPRISE
NETWORK (GSEN) 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7,
135
Glasgow Women’s Library 15
Glasgow Wood Recycling 70
Glenoaks Housing Association 91
Good Morning Service 83

Fablevision Studios 48

Govanhill Baths Community Trust/
Rags to Riches 84

Fairdeal 111

Grameen Scotland Foundation 75

FARE 55

Haven Recycling 104

FareShare Glasgow & the West of
Scotland 56

Heart for the City 58

FINANCIAL SERVICES 74, 75, 76, 77, 78

HEALTH 24, 27, 28, 32, 40, 53, 82, 83,
84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 123

Flourish House 112

High Rise Bakers (Bridge the Gap) 79

FOOD PRODUCTION 34, 79, 106, 112

Homes for Good (Scotland) CIC 90

Food Train 32

HOUSING 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96

FootPrint 11, 67

Horticulture 41, 81

Fortune Works 113

Impact Arts (Projects) Ltd., 16

Fuse Youth Café  57

The Indigo Group 39

The GalGael Trust 81

Inhouse Events Solutions CIC 72

GCIL Equality Academy 59

INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION 97

Geeza Break 114

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 98, 99,
104

GIFTS & CRAFTS 80, 81, 113
The Glad Café CIC 14
Glasgow Association for Mental
Health (GAMH) 115
2
142

Jangling Space 80
Knowledge Hunter 17
The Language Hub 138

LBJ Consultancy 139

Partick Housing Association 93

LEGAL SERVICES 100

Pavilion Youth Café 22

LEISURE SERVICES 101

The Pearce Institute 73

Lewalicious Cakes 34

Penington CoHousing 94

Lifelink 85

The Piano Project 23

Limelight Music 18

Pinkston Watersports 122

Lingo Flamingo CIC 86

Pioneer Mutual Credit Union 76

Link Group 92

The Pollokshields Trust 44

Locavore CIC 106

Possobilities 36

Make Do & Grow 107

Positive Creative CIC 49

Maryhill Burgh Halls Trust 19

Potential In Me 118

Mellow Parenting 126

Project Ability 24

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES 102

Property Development/
Management 29, 92, 93

Merry-Go-Round Glasgow 108
MILK Café  119

Queens Cross Housing Association
95

Move On 56

Radiant and Brighter CIC 61

Mrs Magooty 20

Recyle Mobility Centre 109

MsMissMrs 116

Remake Up 87, 127

Music Broth 21

RE-USE/RECYCLING 21, 23, 50, 56,
66, 69, 103, 104, 105, 108

Neilston Development Trust 128
Networks4Learning Limited 98
NHS (Scotland & North England)
Credit Union Ltd., 78
North Area Transport Association
Ltd., (NATA) 134
Parent Network Scotland 117

RETAIL 68, 70, 71, 103, 106, 107,
108, 109
Rosemount Lifelong Learning 129
Scotcash CIC 77
Scottish Community Service Agency
(SCSA) 130
3
143

See Think Make 26

128, 129, 130, 131, 134

Second Opportunities 105

TRANSPORT 128, 132, 134

The Senior Centre - Castlemilk 121

T-UK Skills & Workforce Development 62

Senscot Legal 9, 100

UE - Unlock Employment 63

SOCIAL CARE/PERSONAL
DEVELOPMENT 8, 36, 79, 80, 86, 87,
94, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115,
116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 129

The Village Storytelling Centre 28
VoiceOver Interpreting Services 97

SOCIAL CLUBS 110, 121

Volunteer Development 48, 52, 57,
120

Social Enterprise Direct 124

Wasps Studios 29  

Southside Housing Association 96

Well-Fed Scotland 37

South West Community Cycles 88

Whiteinch Centre Ltd., 30

Space Unlimited 47

Wise Group 33, 64

The Spark 53

The Women’s Centre Glasgow, 131

Spoon Café (Unity) 35

Workforce Creation 99

SPORTS 122, 123

Yes Works 41

Spruce Carpets 71

Young Enterprise Scotland 65

StepUp Shoeshine CIC 60
Studio POP CIC 50
Sustainability 64
Taylor Nisbet Consultancy 140
TELECOMS/TECHNOLOGY 124
Theatre Nemo 27
Thriving Survivors 120
TOURISM 125
TRAINING 18, 43, 44, 49, 54, 55, 58,
61, 63, 72, 111, 115, 116, 117, 126,
2
144

Footprint-Copy
304 Maryhill Road,
Glasgow, G20 7YE
Tel. 0141 331 7690
sales@footprint-copy.co.uk

Printed in Glasgow by Footprint-Copy - February, 2018

GSEN is a registered Scottish Charity No. SC047282 and Company Limited by Guarantee
No. SC557791.
Registered office c/o Senscot Legal, 24 George Square, Glasgow G2 1EG.
Funded as part of the Glasgow Third
Sector Interface by:

THE POCKET GUIDE TO GLASGOW SOCIAL ENTERPRISE NETWORK

GSEN is a partner in the Glasgow Third Sector Interface which provides comprehensive
support to the third sector in the city to help it to develop, grow and thrive.

